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Paerson Information

tame: WALLIE JAMES PARKER

Adddirass Information

hddress(cily state zipcode): Washington DC 20017

License Information

Profession: Medicine
Issue Bate: 1 1/9/2010

Type: Medical Physician and Surgeon Secondary fype: Number: MDA41480
Status: Active
Expires: 12131/2012 Last Renewed:

Discipiine Action History

-

No disciplinary actions were found for this license.

The Information above is considered primary source for verification of license credentials.
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Reqular Mailing Address Courier Delivery Address
STATE BOARD OF MEDICINE . STATE BOARD OF MEDICINE
P.O. BOX 2649 26801 NORTH THIRD STREET

HARRISBURG, PA 17106-2649 HARRISBURG, PA 17110
717-783-1400/717-787-2381 :

Email: st-medicine@state.pa.us

APPLICATION FOR A LICENSE TO PRACTICE MEDICINE WITHOUT RESTRICTION
For Graduates of ACCREDITED Medical Schools (SCHOOLS IN THE U.S. AND CANADA)

Application Fee:  $35.00 nof refundable. Make check payable to thé ‘Commonwealth of Pennsylvania.”
Note: A processing fee of $20.00 will be charged for any check or money order returned unpaid by your
bank, regardless of the reason for non-payment.

Please Print or Type \ 9,2-72 ?-?3 ¥
naMe: _ Yarker WiINLL James

Last First Middle

Permanent Address:

Al correspondence |
and the license will !
be mailed to this |
address unless the |
Board Is notified of a2 |
chanae,

Zip Code

Email address,

Date of Birth: ] Social Security Number:

-

If your medicalflicensure records are listed under another name or names list below:

Are you applying using credentials verification from FCVS? >( YES NO
Have you previously held a Pennsylvania graduate fraining license?
YES; My license number is X NO
LIST MEDICAL SCHOOL.(S) ATTENDEBD: DATES OF ATTENDANCE:
! From; 436t O
M YY MMIYYYY
From: to

[ MM/YYYY MMAYYYY
Date of Graduation: O%/OL” 1990

MMIDDIYYYY y
Check licensing examination{s} passed:
(\/; FLEX - indicats state where taken;_I O\MA _ Date taken: Component 1 0L\144 9 component2_ D1 194 0
{ Y NATIONAL BOARD -PART | PART 11 PART IH
() USMLE - STEP 1 STEP 2 STEP 3 AT T T e
( ) LMCC - Canadian i IE I 1,5 o
( ) STATE BOARD - indicate state where taken: ‘ '

TSEP Lo 2010
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ACGME Post Graduate Training:

PGY1 Hospital:

PGY2  Hospital_\Miew

Answer the following questions. If "YES" is answered to #2 through #9, provide complete details on a separate sheet as weil as

certified copies of relevant documents. Sign and date below

£rom: 0%/ 1 /90 to: _Q(Q’Z_Dﬂﬂ’
From: O ¥/91, imoto:g&_y_@_gl@\

1) Do you hold or have you ever held an unrestricted license, certification, or registration {active or inactive,
current or expired) to practice medicing and/or surgery in apother jurisdiction? N ' X
if ves, list the jurisdiction(s) here: Yow o, Calsbarnd |, P ]

2} Hav%érou withdrawn an application for a license, certificate or registration, had an application for a license
denied or refused, or for any disciplinary reason agreed not to reapply for a license, certtificate or

registration in any profession in any state or jurisdiction

3) Have you had disciﬂlinary action taken against your license, certificate or registration issued to you in any
profession in any other state or jurisdiction?

4) Have you been convicted, found guilty or pleaded nolo contendere, or received probation without verdict or
accelerated rehabilitative disposition (ARD) as to any felony or misdemeanor, including any drug faw
viclations, or do you have any criminal charges pending and unresolved In any state or jurisdiction? You
are not required to disclose any ARD or other criminal matter that has been expunged by order of a court.

5) Since May 19, 2002, have you been arrested for criminal homicide, aggravated assault, sexual offenses or
drug offenses in any state, territory or country?

6) Have you had praclice privileges denied, revoked or restricted in a hospital or other heaith care facility, or
have you been charged by a hospital, university, or research facllity with violating research protocols,
falsifying research, or engaging in other research misconduct?

7) Have you had your DEA registration denied, revoked or restricted or have you had your provider privileges
terminated by any medical assistance agency for cause?

8) Are you, or have you ever been, addicted to the intemperate use of alcohol or to the habitual use of
narcotices of other habit-forming drugs?  Note: You may answer "NO" if you are currently a
Rﬂart[cipant in or have successfuily compieted the requirements of the Board's Professional Health

onitoring Program.}

9) Since May 19, 2002, have any malpractice complaints been filed against cu? If yes, the Board requires | .
that ?rou submit a copy of the entire Civil Complaint which must include the docket number, filing date, | *
and the date you were served. /<

SIGNED STATEMENT

Note that disclosing your social security number an this apglication {s mandatary In order for the State Board of Medicine to comply with the requirements
of the federal Social Security Act periaining to child support enforcement, as imptemented in the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania at 23 Pa. C.8.
4304.1(8). In order to enforce domastic child suppor orders, the Commonwealth's licensing boards must provide to lhe Depariment of Public Welfare
informalion prescribed by DPW aboul the licensee, including the social security number, Additionally, diselosing the number is mandalory in order for

this board lo comply with the reporling requirements of Ihe faderal Nalional Practitionsr Data Bank and the Heallhcare Infegrity and Protection Data

Bank. Reports to the NPDB/HIPDB must Include the licensee's social security number.

| verify that the slatements in this application are true and correct fo the best of my knowledge, infonﬁation and belief, | understand that false statements
are made subject lo lhe penaliies of 18 Pa. C.S. Section 4904 relating lo unsworn falsification to authorities and may result in the suspension of

revocation of my ficense. | hereby authorize all hospilats, institutions or crganizalions, my references, personal physiclans, employers (past

and

present), and all governmental agencies and instrumentalities {local, slate, federal or foreign) o release Jo the 7«sy1vanla Slate Board of Medieine

any Information, files of records requested by (he Board,
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Of Counsel:

BURKE McPHEETERS BORDNER & ESTES

WILLIAM A. BORDNER 1371-0
Suite 3100 - Mauka Tower
Pacific Guardian Center

737 Bishop Street

Honolulii, Hawaii 96813
Telephone No. (808) 523-9833
Fax No. (808) 528-1656

Attorney for Defendants

HAWATI'T RESIDENCY PROGRAMS, INC,;

STEFANIE MASAKO UEDA, M.D.;
ROBERT BRYAN MURPHY, M.D.;

LEANNE MAYUMI KON, M.D.; and
NAOMI CHO AKITA, M.D.
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IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE FIRST CIRCUIT

STATE OF HAWAII

GERLA MONIZ and MATTHEW
MONIZ,

Plaintiffs,

Vs,

THE QUEEN’S MEDICAL CENTER, a
Hawaii non-profit corporation;
WILLIAM J. PARKER, M.D,, also
known as WILLIE PARKER, M.D. and
WILLIE J. PARKER, M.D., M.P.H.,
individually and in his capacity as
Assistant Professor of the John A.
Burns School of Medicine, College of
Health Sciences and Social Welfare,
University of Hawai'i; MARK K. V.
HIRAOKA, M.D., individually and in
his capacity as Assistant Professor of
the John A. Burns School of
Medicine, College of Fealth Sciences
and Social Welfare, University of
Hawai'i; HAWAII RESIDENCY

CIVIL NO. 06-1-1881-10 (BIA)
(Medical Malpractice)

STIPULATION FOR PARTIAL
DISMISSAL WITH PREJUDICE OF
PLAINTIFFS’ CLAIMS AGAINST
Defendants (1) WILLIAM J.
PARKER, M.D., also known as
WILLIE PARKER, M.D. and WILLIE
J. PARKER, M.D., M.P.H.,
individually and in his capacity as
Assistant Professor of the John A.
Burns School of Medicine, College of
Health Sciences and Social Welfare,
University of Hawai'i; (2) MARK K.
Y. HIRAOKA, M.D,, individually and
in his capacity as assistant
professor of the John A. Burns
School of Medicine, College of
Health Sciences and Social Welfare,
University of Hawai'i; (3) STEFANIE
MASAKO UEDA, M.D. also known




PROGRAMS, INC., a Hawaii non-
profit corporation; STEFANIE
MASAKO UEDA, M.D. also known as
STEFANIE MASAKO UEDA, M.D.R;
ROBERT BRYAN MURPHY, M.D. also
known as ROBERT BRYAN MURPHY,
M.D.R.; LEANNE MAYUMI KON,
M.D., also known as LEANNE
MAYUMI KON, M.ID.R.; NAOMI CHO
AKITA, M.D, formerly known as
NAOMI CHO AKITA, M.D.R,; JOAN A.
KENDALL, M.D.; UNIVERSITY OF
HAWAII, as body corporation; DOE
INDIVIDUALS 1-10; DOE ENTITIES
1-10; DOE CORPORATIONS 1-10;
DOE PARTNERSHIPS 1-10; DOE
LIMITED LIABILITY PARTNERSHIPS
1-10; DOE LIMITED LIABILITY
COMPANIES 1-10; DOE NON-PROFIT
ORGANIZATIONS 1-10; and DOE
GOVERMENTAL ENTITIES AND/OR
AGENCIES 1-10,

Defendants.

M.D.R.; (4) ROBERT BRYAN
MURPHY, M.D. also known as
ROBERT BRYAN MURPHY, M.D.R.;
{5) LEANNE MAYUMI KON, M.D.,
also known as LEANNE MAYUMI
KON, M.D.R.; (6) NAOMI CHO
AKITA, M.D. formerly known as
NAOMI CHO AKITA, M.D.R.;

(7) JOAN A. KENDALL, M.D.; and
(8) UNIVERSITY OF HAWAII, a body

corporate

TRIAL DATE: September 21, 2009




STIPULATION FOR PARTIAL DISMISSAL WITH PREJUDICE OF
PLAINTIFFS’ CLAIMS AGAINST DEFENDANTS (1) WILLIAM J, PARKER,
M.D., also known as WILLIE PARHKER, M.D. and WILLIE J. PARKER, M.D.,
M.P.H., individually and in his capacity as Assistant Professor of the John
A. Burns School of Medicine, College of Health Sciences and Social
Welfare, University of Hawai'i; {2) MARK K. Y. HIRAOKA, M.D., individually
and in his capacity as Assistant Professor of the John A. Burns School of
Medicine, College of Health Sciences and Social Welfare, University of
Hawai'i; {3) STEFANIE MASAKO UEDA, M.D. also known as
STEFANIE MASAKO UEDA, M.D.R.; (4) ROBERT BRYAN MURPHY, M.D,
also known as ROBERT BRYAN MURPHY, M.D.R.; {5) LEANNE MAYUMI
KON, M.D., also known as LEANNE MAYUMI KON, M.D.R.; (6) NAOMI CHO
AKITA, M.D. formerly known as NAOMI CHO AKITA, M.D.R.; (7) JOAN A,
KENDALL, M.D.; and (8) UNIVERSITY OF HAWAIL a body corporate

Pursuant to Hawaii Rules of Civil Procedure, Rule 41(a)(1)(B),
Plaintiffs GERLA MONIZ and MATTHEW MONIZ and Defendants THE QUEEN'S
MEDICAL CENTER, a Hawaii non-profit corporation; WILLIAM J. PARKER,
M.D., also known as WILLIE PARKER, M.D. and WILLIE J. PARKER, M.D.,
M.P.H., individually and in his capacity as Assistant Professor of the John A.
Burms School of Medicine, College of Health Sciences and Social Welfare,
University of Hawai'i; MARK K. Y. HIRAOKA, M.D., individually and in his
capacity as Assistant Professor of the John A. Burns School of Medicine,
College of Health Sciences and Social Welfare, University of Hawai'i; HAWAII
RESIDENCY PROGRAMS, INC.; STEFANIE MASAKO UEDA, M.D. also known
as STEFANIE MASAKO UEDA, M.D.R.; ROBERT BRYAN MURPHY, M.D. aléo
known as ROBERT BRYAN MURPHY, M.D.R.; LEANNE MAYUMI KON, M.D,,
also known as LEANNE MAYUMI KON, M.D.R.; NAOMI CHO AKITA, M.D.
formerly known as NAOMI CHO AKITA, M.D.R.; JOAN A. KENDALL, M.D,; and

UNIVERSITY OF HAWAIL, a body corporate, hereby stipulate that all claims by




Plaintiffs asserted in the First Amended Complaint, filed on July 3, 2007,

against Defendants WILLIAM J. PARKER, M.D., also known as WILLIE
e e e

PARKER, M.D. and WILLIE J. PARKER, M.D., M.P.H., individually and in his
capacity as Assistant Professor of the John A. Burns School of Medicine,
College of Health Sciences and Social Welfare, University of Hawai'i; MARK K.
Y. HIRAOKA, M.D,, individually and in his capacity as Assistant Professor of
the John A, Burns School of Medicine, College of Health Sciences and Social
Welfare, University of Hawai'i; STEFANIE MASAKO UEDA, M.D. also known as
STEFANIE MASAKO UEDA, M.D.R.; ROBERT BRYAN MURPHY, M.D. aiso
known as ROBERT BRYAN MURPHY, M.D.R.; LEANNE MAYUMI KON, M.D,,
also known as LEANNE MAYUMI KON, M.D.R.: NAOMI CHO AKITA, M.D.
formerly known as NAOMI CHO AKITA, M.D.R.; JOAN A, KENDALL, M.D.; and

UNIVERSITY OF HAWAII, a body cérporatc,' are hereby dismissed with

prejudice.

T The First Amended Cross-Claim against Defendants filed by
Defendant JOAN A. KENDALL, M.D. on December 14, 2007 was disposed
of by Defendant Kendall’s Notice of Dismissal Without Prejudice of Defendant
Joan A. Kendall, M.D.’s First Amended Cross-Claim Against Defendants The
Queen’s Medical Center, William J. Parker, M.D., aka Willie Parker, M.D. and
Willie J. Parker, M.D., M.P.H., Mark K. Hiraoka, M.D., Hawaii Residency
Programs, Inc.; Stefanie Masako Ueda, M.D., aka Stefanie Masako Ueda,
M.D.R.; Robert Bryan Murphy, M.D., aka Robert Bryan Murphy, M.D.R;

Leanne Mayumi Kon, M.D. aka Leanne Mayumi Kon, M,D.R,; Naomi Cho Akita,




M.D., fka Naomi Cho Akita, M.D.R.; University of Hawaii; Doe Individuals 1-10;
Doe Entities 1-10; Doe Corporations 1-10; Doe Partnerships 1-10; Doe Limited
Liability Partnerships 1-10; Doe Limited Liability Companies 1-10; Doe Non-
Profit Organizations 1-10 and Doe Goverlnmenta_l Entities and/or Agencies 1-10
Filed Herein On December 14, 2007, filed on March 18, 2008.

| The only remaining claims are those claims brought in the First
Amended Complaint filed by Plaintiffs on July 3, 2007 against Defendants THE
QUEEN’'S MEDICAL CENTER and HAWAII RESIDENCY PROGRAMS, INC.

Each party to this Stipulation shall bear his, her or its own fees

and costs.

June 24, 2008

- b

DONALD E. FISHER

Attorney for Plaintiffsi

THOMAS E, COOK
JEFFREY A. GRISWOLD
Attorneys for Defendant
JOAN A. KENDALL, M.D.

o 6. JA

JOHN 8. NISHIMOTO

DAVID A. GRUEBNER

Attorneys for Defendants

THE QUEEN’S MEDICAL CENTER,
WILLIAM J. PARKER, M.D., aka WILLIE
PARKER, M.D. and WILLIE J. PARKER,
M.D., and MARK HIRAQKA, M.D.




WILLIAM A. BORDNER ~ & _—

Attorney for Defendants
HAWAII RESIDENCY PROGRAMS, INC,,

STEFANIE MASAKO UEDA, M.D.,
ROBERT BRYAN MURPHY, M.D., LEANNE
KON, M.D., and NAOMI CHO AKITA, M.D,

o

/KENNETH S. ROBBINS
JOHN-ANDERSON L. MEYER
SERGIO RUFO
Attorneys for Defendant
UNIVERSITY OF HAWAII, a body corporate

Gerla Moniz and Matthew Moniz vs, The Queen’s Medical Center, et al,
Civil No. 06-1-1881-10 (BIA)
In the Circuit Court of the First Circuit, State of Hawaii

STIPULATION FOR PARTIAL DISMISSAL WITH PREJUDICE OF PLAINTIFFS’
CLAIMS AGAINST DEFENDANTS (1) WILLIAM J. PARKER, M.D., also known as
WILLIE PARKER, M.D. and WILLIE J. PARKER, M.D., M.P.H,, individually and
in his capacity as Assistant Professor of the John A. Burns School of Medicine,
College of Health Sciences and Social Welfare, University of Hawai'i; (2) MARK
K. Y. HIRAOKA, M.D,, individually and in his capacity as assistant professor of
the John A. Burns School of Medicine, College of Health Sciences and Social
Weliare, University of Hawai'i; (3) STEFANIE MASAKO UEDA, M.D. also known
as STEFANIE MASAKO UEDA, M.D.R.; (4) ROBERT BRYAN MURPHY, M.D.
also known as ROBERT BRYAN MURPHY, M.D.R.; (5) LEANNE MAYUMI KON,
M.D., also known as LEANNE MAYUMI KON, M.D.R.; (6) NAOMI CHO AKITA,
M.D. formerly known as NAOMI CHO AKITA, M.D.R.; (7) JOAN A. KENDALL,
M.D.; and (8) UNIVERSITY OF HAWAII, a body corporate




Litigation Explanation:

GERLA MONIZ and MATTHEW MONIZ, Plaintiffs vs THE QUEEN'S MEDICAL
CENTER, WILLIE PARKER, M.D.,and MARK K. Y. HIRAOKA, M.D.

Civil No. 06-1-1881-10 BIA (Medical Malpractice) IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE
FIRST CIRCUIT STATE OF HAWAII

Case filed in 2005. Plaintiffs alleged that |, as one of a team of doctors who cared for
Ms. Moniz, and the Queens Medical Center were negligent in failing to supervise
resident physicians providing her care, resuiting in wrongful interruption of an early
viable pregnancy. Patient was counseled by resident physicians that she had miscarried
based on clinical presentation, history, and sonographic evidence. She was offered
options and counseling based on a verbal report of the sonographic findings that
conflicted with a written report later discovered. She elected management that resuited
in disruption of the pregnancy. Dispute regarding what information was communicated
regarding the sonographic findings by Resident physicians and the radiologist of record
resulted in the case proceeding to the discovery phase of the legal process.
Interrogatories were collected and depositions scheduled but cancelled. My role of
being one of the attending physicians in supervision of the residents resulted in my
being named with others involved with her care. | was eventually dismissed from the

case as noted in the summary. W
i

lie J. Parker, MD, MPH, MSc
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1001 Bishop Street, Suite 1510 N. ANAYA

Honoluby, Hawaii 96813

Tel. No. 808-536-0500 CLERK
Fax, No, 808-536-0021
Attorney for Plaintiffs _
GERLA MONIZ and MATTHEW MONIZ
IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE FIRST CIRCUIT
STATE OF HAWAH
GERLA MONIZ and MATTHEW MONIZ, CivitNo,_ 06-1-1881-10 B 1A
{Medical Malpractice)
Plaintiffs,
COMPLAINT; SUMMONS

V3,

THE QUEEN’S MEDICAL CENTER, a Hawaii
non-profit carporation; WILLIAM J. PARKER,
M.D., aiso known as WILLIE PARKER, M.DD. and
WILLIE J. PARKER, M.D., M.P.H., individually
and in his capacity as Assistant Professor of the
John A. Burns School of Medicine, College of
Health Sciences and Social Welfare, University of
Hawai'i; MARK K. Y. HIRAOKA, M.D.,
individually and in his capacity as Assistant
Professor of the John A. Burns Schoot of Medicine,
College of Health Sciences and Social Welfare,
University of Hawai'i; DEREK T. UEMURA,
M.D.; HAWAII RESIDENCY PROGRAMS, INC.,
a Hawaii non-profit corporation; STEFANIE
MASAKO UEDA, M.D. also known as STEFANIE
MASAKO UEDA, M.D.R.; ROBERT BRYAN
MURPHY, M.D, also known as ROBERT BRYAN
MURPHY, M.D.R.; LEANNE MAYUMI KON,
M.D., also known as LEANNE MAYUMI KON,
M.D.R.; NAOMI CHO AKITA, M.D. formerly
known as NAOMI CHO AKITA, M.D.R.:

R
i
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JOAN A. KENDALL, M.D.; UNIVERSITY OF
HAWAIL as body corporation; DOE
INDIVIDUALS 1-10; DOE ENTITIES 1-10; DOE
CORPORATIONS 1-10; DOE PARTNERSHIPS
1-10; DOE LIMITED LIABILITY
PARTNERSHIPS 1-10; DOE LIMITED
LIABILITY COMPANIES 1-10; DOE NON-
PROFIT ORGANIZATIONS 1-10; and DOE
GOVERNMENTAL ENTITIES AND/OR
AGENCIES 1-10,

Defendants.

COMPLAINT
COMES NOW Plaintiffs GERLA MONIZ and MATTHEW MONIZ, by and through

their attorney, Donald E. Fisher, Attorney at Law, and for complaint against the above-named
defendants, allege and aver as follows:

1. Plaintiffs GERLA MONIZ and MATTHEW MONIZ are and were at all

-relevant times herein married and residents of the City and County of Honolulu, State of Hawaii,

(Plaintiffs GERLA MONIZ and MATTHEW MONIZ are hereinafter collectively referred to as
“Plaintiffs”);

2, Upon information and belief, Plaintiffs allege and aver that Defendant THE
QUEEN’S MEDICAL CENTER (hereinafier “Defendant QMC”) is and was at all times relevant
herein:

. a domestic non-profit corporation, duly licensed to conduct business
in the State of Hawaii, with its principal place of business in the City and County of Honolulu, State
of Hawaii; and,

b. itseif and/or by and through its employees, agents and/or
representatives, a healthcare provider as defined under the Medical Claims Conciliation Act, Chapter

671, Hawaii Revised Statutes, as amended.




3. Upon information and belief, Plaintiffs allege and aver that Defendant
WILLIAM J. PARKER, M.D., also known as “Willie Parker, M.D.” and “Willie J. Parker, M.D.,
- M.D.H.” (hereinafter “Defendant Dr. Parker”), is and was at all relevant times herein:
a, a resident of the City and County of Honoluly, State of Hawaii;
b. duly licensed to practice medicine in the State of Hawaii as a
physician, holding license id. no. MD-1 1733, specializing in Obstetrics and Gynecology;
c. a healthcare provider as defined under the Medical Claims
Conciliation Act, Chapter 671 of the Hawaji Revised Statutes, as amended; and,
d. an Assistant Professor in the John A. Burns School of Medicine,
College of Health Sciences and Social Welfare, University of Hawai'i at Manoa,
4, Upon information and belief, Plaintiffs allege and aver that Defendant MARK
K. Y. HIRAOKA, M.D. (hereinafier “Defendant Dr. Hiraoka™), is and was at all relevant times
herein:
a. a resident of the City and County of Honolulu, State of Hawaii;
b. duly ficensed to practice medicine in the State of Hawaiiasa
physician, holding license id. no. MD-1 1316, specializing in Obstetrics and Gynecology,
¢, a healthcare provider as defined under the Medical Claims
Conciliation Act, Chapter 671 of the Hawaii Revised Statutes, as amended; and,
d. an Assistant Professor in the John A. Burns School of Medicine,
College of Health Sciences and Social Welfare, University of Hawai'i at Manoa.
5. Upon information and belief, Plaintiffs allege and aver that Defendant
DEREK T. UEMURA, M.D. (hereinafter “Defendant Dr, Uemura™), is and was at all relevant times
herein:

a. a resident of the City and County of Honolulu, State of Hawaii;




b. duly licensed to practice medicine in the State of Hawaii as a
physician, specializing in emergency medicine; and,

c. a healthcare provider as defined under the Medical Claims
Conciliation Act, Chapter 671 of the Hawaii Revised Statutes, as amended.

6. Defendant HAWAH RESIDENCY PROGRAMS, INC. (hereinafter

“Defendant HRPI") is and was at all times relevant herein, a domestic non-profit corporation
incorporated on June 29, 1982, duly licensed to do business in the State of Hawaii, with its principal
place of business in the City and County of Honolulu, State of Hawaii. Upon information and belief,
Plaintiffs further allege and aver:

a. Defendant HRPI is itself and/or by and through its cmployees,
residents, agents and/or represe:'atatives, a healthcare provider as defined under the Medical Claims
Conciliation Act, Chapter 671, Hawaii Revised- Statutes, as amended;

b. Defendant HRPI’s stated purpose in its Charter of Incorporation is to
be operated for the exclusive purpose of providing better medical care for the people of Hawaii by
the advancement of medical education and training for medical residents in the State of Hawaii;

c. Defendant HRPI coordinates the administration of the University of
Hawaii John A. Burns School of Medicine directed residency (raining programs, and acts as a liaison
between the residency programs and affiliated hospitqls: and,

d. The University of Hawaii John A. Burns School of Medicine - a
Defendant named herein - and Defendant QMC, amongst other acute care facilities, conduct the
residency program at issue herein.

7. Upon information and belief, Plaintiffs allege and aver that Defendant
STEFANIE MASAKO UEDA, M.D. also known as STEFANIE MASAKO UEDA, M.D.R.

(hereinafter “Defendant Resident Dr. Ueda™), is and was at all relevant times herein;




a. a resident of the City and County of Honolulu, State of Hawaii,
currently residing at 2975 Park Street, Honolulu, Hawaii 96817;

b, duly licensed to practice medicine in the State of Hawaii as a resident
physician, holding license number MDR-4164;

c. an employee, agent and/or representative of Defendant HRPI and/or
Defendant QMC and/or Defendant The University of Hawaii, a body corporation, and/or its John A.
Burns School of Medicine and/or John A. Burns School of Medicine, Department of Obstetrics,
Gynecology And Women’s Health;

d. participating in the University of Hawaii, a body corporation’s John
A. Burns School of Medicine and/or John A. Bumns Schoo! of Medicine, Department of Obstetrics,
Gynecology And Women’s Health and/or Defendant HRP1 and/or Defendant QMC’s residency
program as a second year resident in obstetrics and gynecology; and,

e. a healthcare provider as defined under the Medical Claims
Conciliation Act, Chapter 671 of the Hawaii Revised Statutes, as amended.

8. Upon information and belief, Plaintiff’s allege and aver that Defendant

ROBERT BRYAN MURPHY, M.D. also known as ROBERT BRYAN MURPHY, M.D.R.
(hereinafler “Defendant Resident Dr. Murphy™), is and was at al{ relevant times herein:

a. a resident of the City and County of Honolulu, State of Hawaii,
currently residing at 2747A Liliha Street, Honolulu, Hawaii 96817;

b. duly licensed to practice medicine in the State of Hawaii as a resident
physician, holding license number MDR-4353;

c. an employee, agent and/or representative of Defendant HRPI and/or
Defendant QMC and/or Defendant the University of Hawaii a body corporation’s John A. Burns
School of Medicine and/or John A. Buins School of Medicine, Department of Obstetrics,

Gynecology And Women’s Health;




d. participating in the University of Hawaii a body corporation’s John A.
Burns School of Medicine and/or John A. Burns School of Medicine, Department of Obstetrics,
Gynecology And Women’s Health and/or Defendant HRPI and/or Defendant QMC’s residency
program as a first year resident in obstetrics and gynecology; and,

€. a healtheare provider as defined under the Medical Claims
Conciliation Act, Chapter 671 of the Hawaii Revised Statutes, as amended,

9. Upon information and belief, Plaintiffs allege and aver that Defendant

LEANNE MAYUMI KON, M.D. also known as LEANNE MAYUMI KON, M.D.R. (hereinafter
“Defendant Resident Dr. Ueda™), is and was at all relevant times herein:

a. a resident of the City and County of Honolulu, State ot Hawaii,
currently residing at 94-102 Hailonoe Place, Mililani, Hawaii 96789;

b. duly licensed to practice medicine in the State of Hawaii as a resident
physician, holding license number MDR-4010; |

¢ anemployee, agent and/or representative of Defendant HRPY and/or
Defendant QMC and/or the University of Hawaii a body corporation through it’s John A. Burns
School of Medicine and/or John A. Bums School of Medicine, Department of Obstetrics,
Gynecology And Women’s Health;

d. participating in thé University of Hawaii a body corporation’s John A.
Burns School of Medicine and/or John A. Burns School of Medicine, Department of Obstetrics,
Gynecology And Women’s Health and/or Defendant HRPI and/or Defendant QMC’s residency
program as a third yéar resident in obstetrics and gynecology; and,

e. a healthcare provider as deﬁngd under the Medical Claims

Conciliation Act, Chapter 671 of the Hawaii Revised Statutes, as amended.




10. Upon infotmation and belief, Plaintiffs ailege and aver that Defendant
NAOMI CHO AKITA, M.D. formerly known as NAOM! CHO AKITA, M.D.R. (hereinafier
“Defendant Dr. Akita™):

a, is and was at all relevant times herein a resident of the City and
County of Honolulu, State of Hawaii, currently residing at 95- 251 Alaalaa Loop, Mililani, Hawaii
96789,

b. is duly licensed to practice medicine in the State of Hawaii, holding
license number MD-12819;

<. was at all refevant times herein a resident physician, holding license
number MDR- License 1d. No. MD-4016;

d. an employce, agent and/or representative of Defendant HRP1 and/or
Defendant QMC and/or Defendant the University of Hawaii as body corporation’s John A. Bums
School of Medicine and/or John A. Bumns Schoof of Medicine, Department of Obstetrics,
Gynecology And Women’s Health;

e. participating in Defendant the University of Hawaii as body
corporation’s John A, Burns School of Medicine and/or Defendant the University of Hawaii as body
corporation’s John A. Burns School of Medicine, Department of Obstet;ics, Gynecology And
Wormen’s Health and/or Defendant HRPI and/or Defendant QMC’s residency program as a fourth
year resident in obstetrics and gynecology; and,

f. is and was at all relevant times herein a healthcare provider as defined
under the Medical Claims Conciliation Act, Chapter 67] of the Hawaii Revised Statutes, as amended.

1. Upon information and belief, Plaintiffs allege and aver that Defendant JOAN
A. KENDALL, M.D. (hereinafter “Defendant Dr. Kendail”), is and was at all relevant times herein a
resident of the City and County of Honolulu, State of Hawaii, duly licensed to practice medicine in

the State of Hawaii as a physician specializing in radiology, an employee, agent and/or representative




of Defendant QMC, and a healthcare provider as defined under the Medical Claims Conciliation Act,
Chapter 671 of the Hawaii Revised Statutes, as amended.

2. Upon information and belief, Plaintiffs allege and aver that Defendant
UNIVERSITY OF HAWALIL, as body corporation (“Defendant UH™), is and was at all relevant times
a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Hawaii with its principle place of
business at 2500 Campus Road, Hawaii Hall 202, Honolulu, Hawaii, 96822, and by and through its
College of Health Sciences and Social Services, John A. Burns School of Medicine and/or its/their
respective employees, agents and/or representatives, a healthcare provider as defined under the
Medical Claims Conciliation Act, Chapter 671, Hawaii Revised Statutes, as amended.

.13, Upon information and belief, Plaintiffs allege and aver that the COLLEGE

OF HEALTH SCIENCES AND SOCIAL WELFARE (“College of Health Sciences™) of the
UNIVERSITY OF HAWAII is an institution and/or college under Defendant UH; and Plaintiffs
further allege and aver that the College of Health Sciences is a college under the Defendant UH’s
system of schools and colleges, State of Hawaii, and is made up of three professional schools
including the school of medicine, school of nursing and dental hygiene, and school of social work,
and that at all relevant times herein, Defendant UH’s College of Health Sciences co-operated with
Defendant QMC, the Queen Emma Clinics, including but not limited to the Women’s Health Section
of the Queen Emma Clinics, which are located within Defendant QMC. Phintiff’s further allege and
aver that Defendant UH, by and through its College of Health Science is and was at all relevant
Eimés, by and/or through itself, its employees, agents and/or representatives, a healthcare provider as
defined under the Medical Claims Conciliation Act, Chapter 671, Hawaii Revised Statutes, ag
amended.

14, Upon information and belict, Plaintiffs allege and aver that the JOHN A.
BURNS SCHOOL OF MEDICINE (“JABSOM™), of the UNIVERSITY OF HAWAII is an

institution and/or school under a college within Defendant UH; and Plaintiffs further allege and aver




that Defendant UH, by and through JABSOM is and was at ail relevant times itself, and/or by and
through its employees, agents and/or representatives, a healthcare provider as defined under the
Medical Claims Conciliation Act, Chapter 671, Hawaii Revised Statutes, as amended.

15. Upon information and belief, Plaintiffs allege and aver that the
DEPARTMENT OF OBSTETRICS, GYNECOLOGY, AND WOMEN’S HEALTH of the JOHN A,
BURNS SCHOOL OF MEDICINE of the UNIVERSITY OF HAWAH, (“JABSOM OB/GYN |
DEPARTMENT”) is a department of a school under a college within Defendant UH; and Plaintiffs
further allege and aver that Defendant UH, by and through the JABSOM OB/GYN DEPARTMENT
is and was at all relevant times itself, and/or by and through its employees, agents and/or
representatives, a healthcare provider as defined under the Medical Claims Conciliation Act, Chapter
671, Hawaii Revised Statutes, as amended.

3 Upon information and belief, Plaintiffs allege and aver that Defendant UH’s
JABSOM, along with Hawaii acute care hospitals, including but not limited to Defendant QMC,
conducts the residency program at issue in this case.

17. The Defendants identified as DOE INDIVIDUALS 1-10; DOE ENTITIES 1-
10; DOE CORPORATIONS 1-10; DOE PARTNERSHIPS 1-10; DOE LIMITED LIABILITY
PARTNERSHIPS [-10; DOE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANIES 1-10; DOE NON-PROFIT
ORGANIZATIONS 1-10; and DOE GOVERNMENTAL ENTITIES AND/OR AGENCIES 1-10,
are individuals, entities, cotporations, partnerships, limited liability partnerships, limited liability
companies, nen-profit organizations and/or doe governmental entities and/or agencies, who and
which in some manner and form not currently discovered or known to Plaintiffs, may have
contributed to and/or be directly and/or vicariously responsible for the injuries sustained by Plaintiffs
as alleged herein and were health care providers as defined under the Medical Claims Conciliation

Act, Chapter 671, Hawaii Revised Statutes, as amended.




18. Upon information and belief, Plaintiffs allege and aver that at all relevant
times herein, Defendants Dr. Parker, Dr. Hiraoka, Dr, Uemura, Resident Ueda, Resident Murphy,
Resident Dr. Akita, Resident Kon and Dr. Kendall were the employees, agents and/or representatives
of Defendants QMC, HRP), UH, UH’s JABSOM and/or UH’s JABSOM OB/GYN DEPARTMENT.

19, At 10:50 p.m. on October 29, 2003, Plaintiff Gerla Moniz presented to
Defendant QMC’s Emergency Department with chief complaints of left lower abdominal pain. At
that time, Plaintiff Gerla Moniz was pregnant with a desired pregnancy with her husband Plaintiff
Matthew Moniz.

20, AL 12:01 a.m. on October 30, 2003, Defendant Dr. Uemura examined
Plaintiff Gerla Moniz in Defendant QMC’s Emergency Department. Upon information and belief,
Plaintiffs allege and aver that following his examination, Defendant Dr. Uemura incorrectly
documented on Defendant QMC’s Emergency Department Ultrasound Log that Plaintiff Gerla
Moniz had a negative intrauterine pregnancy.

21. At 12:20 a.m. on October 30, 2003, Defendant QMC’s Emergency
Depattment staff drew blood from Plaintiff Gerla Moniz.

22, At 1:20 am. on October 30, 2003, Defendant Resident Ueda examined
Plaintiff Gerla Moniz in Defendant QMC’s Eiﬁergency Department. Defendant Resident Ueda
performed an ultrasound exam of Plaintiff Gerla Moniz's uterus, informed Plaintiff Gerla Moniz she
was pregnant, and that there were no signs of a heart-beat in Plaintiff Gerla Moniz’s baby.
Defendant Resident Ueda recorded her findings of the ultrasound exam in a medical Consultation
Record as “TV U/S - IUP but no Fetal cardiac activity seen; uterus irreg”.

23. Upon information and belief, Plaintiffs allege and aver that Defendant
Resident Ueda altered the medical record of Plaintiff Gerla Moniz at a later time by striking the word

“no™ and inserting the word “questionable”. Defendant Resident Ueda recorded in Plaintifl Gerla
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Moniz’s medical records a diagnosis of a possible missed abortion. Defendant Resident Uedz;
recommended treatment for Plaintiff Gerla Moniz of: (1) a formal OB scan in the moming; (2)
Heterotopic precautions; and (3) repeat BHCG (a pregnancy blood test) in 24 hours if there was stil]
an uncertain intrauterine pregnancy.

24, At 2:30 a.m. on October 30, 2003, Plaintiff Gerla Moniz waited for
examination in Defendant QMC’s Emergency Department by Defendant Dr, Parker who was, upon
information and belief, the attending OB/GYN on duty. Defendant Dr. Parker examined Plaingff
Gerla Moniz and reported that she presented as approximately 8 weeks pregnant. Defendant Dy,
Parker relied on the pertinent history of Plaintiff Gerla Moniz obtained by Defendant Resident Ueda.
Defendant Dr. Parker performed a sonogram on Plaintiff Gerla Moniz and found an intrauterine
pregnancy with a questionable small yolk sak and questionable fetal pole. Defendant Dr. Parker
ruled out a Heterotopic pregnancy and assessed Plaintiff Ge.rla Moniz with a desired, intrauterine
pregnancy. Defendant Dr. Parker recommended further testing, treatment and medical care of
Plaintiff Gerla Moniz as follows: (1) a formal sonogram with strict ectopic precautions, and (2) a
follow-up in the “clinic” as dictated by the sonogram results, Defendant Dr. Parker informed
Plaintiff Gerla Moniz that he wanted her to get an official ultrasound on October 30, 2003 at 10:00
a.m. to be sure Plaintiff Gerla Moniz’s baby was active.

25, At 2:59 a.m. on October 30, 2003, Defendant QMC’s Emergency Department
discharged Plaintif Gerla Moniz, informing her she was treated by Defendant Dr, Uemura, and
instructing her that Defendant QMC's OB-GYN Department would contact Plaintiff Gerla Moniz in
the momning with follow-up instructions. Plaintiff Gerla Moniz’s reported discharge diagnosis from
Defendant QMC’S Emergency Department was: "rfo ectépic pregnancy.”

26. Plaintiff Gerla Moniz was not initially contacted by Defendant QMC's OB-

GYN Department during the morning of October 30, 2003. Instead, Plaintiff Gerla Moniz made

Il




several telephone calls herself to Defendant QMC, to find out where she was supposed to go for her
examination. Defendant QMC eventually informed Plaintiff Gerla Moniz to report between 12:00
noon and 12:30 p.m. on October 30, 2003, for the formal sonogram.

27, Upon information and belicf, Plaintiffs allege and aver that on Qctober 30,
2003, Defendant Dr. Kendall and/or a female physician, technician, employee, agent and/or
representative of Defendants performed on Plaintiff Gerla Moniz the formal OB ultrasound ordered
by Defendant Dr. Parker, During the formal ultrasound, Plaintiff Gerla Moniz informed her
examiner that Defendant Dr. Parker stated he had seen cardiac activity in Plaintiff Gerla Moniz’s
baby. Upon information and belief, Plaintiffs allege and aver that Plaintiff Gerla Moniz’s examiner
stated that she also saw cardiac activity in Plaintiff Gerla Moniz's baby.

28. Upon information and belief, Plaintiffs allege and aver that Defendant Dr.
Kendall's dictated report regarding her readings of and findings on the formal OB ultrasound of
Plaintiff Gerla Moniz was: transcribed on October 31, 2003 at 1:26 p.m.; revised on November 7,
2003 at 3:47 p.m.; and, finalized on November 8, 2003,

29. On or about October 31, 2003, Plaintiffs allege and aver upon information
and belief that Defendant Resident Ueda, Defendant Resident Akita, and/or an employee, agent
and/or representative of Defendants QMC, HRPI, UH and UH’s College of Health, JABSOM and/or
UH’s JABSOM OB/GYN Department informed Plaintiff Gerla Moniz that the formal OR ultrasound
test of October 38, 2003, showed Plaintiff Gerla Moniz had experienced a missed abortion, and then
instructed Plaintiff Gerla Moniz to schedule an appointment for a “D&C” or a Misoprostol procedure
to remove PiaiﬁtiffGeria Moniz’s allegedly dead baby.

30. Following receipt of the alleged results of the formal OB sonogram, on
October 31, 2003, Plaintiff Gerla Moniz presented to Defendant QMC’s Emergency Department for
treatment of her pregnancy, and requested testing. Upon information and belief, Plaintiffs allege and

aver that Plaintiff Gerla Moniz was not examined, evaluated and/or treated on October 31, 2003, by
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Defendant QMC’s Emergency Department as requested by Plaintiff Gerla Moniz, but rather
instructed to go to Defendant QMC and Defendant UH’s College of Heaith Science’s Queen Emma
Clinics. Plaintiff Gerla Moniz was examined and/or counseled in the Queen Emma Clinics,
Women’s Health section, by Defendant Resident Murphy and Defendant Dr. Hiraoka.

3t Plaintiff Gerla Moniz informed Defendant Murphy of her pertinent physical
history and the events of the previous two days, and then requested Defendant Murphy: (1) perform
another hormone level biood test; (2) provide her with copies of her previous blood test ordered at

.her emergency room visit the day before; (3) perform a culture test; and, (4) provide her with the
results of her formal OB ultrasound exam of October 30, 2003, . Upon information and belief,
Plaintiffs allege and aver that Defendant Resident Murphy stated he did not have Plaintiff Gerla
Moniz’s test results, including the results of the formal OB ultrasound exam, but that he would work
on getting the information and call Plaintiff Gerla Moniz whz;.n it came in. Upon information and
belief, Plaintiffs allege and aver that Defendant Resident Murphy further informed Phaintiff Gerla
Moniz that another blood test “would just mess with your mind” and that she would still have a non-
viable pregnancy. Defendant Resident Murphy charted under Plaintiff Gerla Moniz's History of
Present Hiness that “[a]n ultrasound in the ER showed an intrauterine gestational sack but no fetal
pole or cardiac activity.”

32, Upon information and belief, following Defendant Resident Murphy’s
examination and/or treatment of Plaintiff Gerla Moniz, the attending OB/GYN physician at the time,
Defendant Dr. Hiraoka, examined and/or treated Plaintiff Gerla Moniz in the Queen Emma Clinics
which are jointly operated by Defendant QMC and Defendant UH’s College of Health Sciences.
Upon information and belief, Plaintiffs allege and aver that Defendant Dr. Hiraoka was the attending
OB/GYN at the time and discussed with Plaintiff Gerla Moniz the alleged health risks of keeping a

supposed dead baby in her body. Upon information and belief, Plaintiffs further allege and aver that
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Defendant Resident Murphy and Defendant Dr. Hiraoka instructed Plaintiff Gerla Moniz to proceed
with the instructions she had received to remove her alleged dead baby, and a Misoprostol procedure
was then scheduled by Defendant QMC and/or Defendant UH’s Colliege of Health Sciences and/or
Defendant Resident Murphy and/or Defendant Dr. Hiraoka for Plaintiff Gerla Moniz on Monday,
November 3, 2003.

33. Plaintiffs allege and aver that none of the procedures requested by Plaintiff
Gerla Moniz on October 31,.2003, were ordered and/or petformed by Defendant QMC, Defendant
QMC’s Emergency Department, Defendant UH’s College of Health Sciences, Defendant Resident
Murphy, Defendant Dr. Hiraoka, and/or any other employee, representative and/or agent of
Detendants. Plaintiffs further allege and aver upon information and belief that Defendants failed to
properly review and/or obtain the results of Plaintiff Gerla Moniz’s formal OB ultrasound of October
30, 2003, prior to instructing Plaintiffs to proceed with the Misoprostol procedure.,

34. On November 3, 2003, Plaintiff Gerla Moniz presented to Defendants QMC
and UH’s jointly operated Queen Emma Clinics for the Misoprostol procedure. Upon information
and belief, Plaintiffs allege and aver that the Queen Fimma Clinics are located in Defendant QMC’s
Queen Emma Tower, 1301 Punchbowl Strect, Honolulu, Hawaii, and that the Queen Emma Clinics
are opcerated jointly by Defendant QMC and Defendant UH's College of Health Sciences. Defendant
Dr. Parker consulted, treated and/or examined Plaintiff Gerla Moniz prior to the Misoprostol
procedure. Defendant Resident Kon inserted eight hundred (800) meg of Misoprostol into Plaintiff
Gerla Moniz’s vagina. Upon information and belief, Plaintiffs allege and aver that the drug known
as Misoprostol causes a woman’s uterus to contract and expel the contents of the uterus, such as a
fetus. After inserting the Misoprosto] into Plaintiff Gerla Moniz’s vagina, Defendant Resident Kon
discharged Plaintiff Gerla Moniz with specimen containers and instructions to collect the tissue of
her dead baby as it passed from Plaintiff Gerla Moniz’s vagina, and to bring the tissue to Defendant

QMC’s Emergency Department,
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33, Later in the day on November 3, 2003, Plaintiff Gerla Moniz passed some
tissue, collected the tissue herself, and brought it to Defendant QMC’s Emergency Department as
instructed, where she was treated again by Defendant Resident Kon. Defendant Resident Kon
informed Plaintiff Gerla Moniz that not enough tissue had passed, and sent Plaintiff Gerla Moniz
back home,

36, On November 4, 2004 Plaintiff Gerla Moniz attended a follow-up
appointment at the Queen Emma Clinics. Resident doctor Keri Brown, M.D. (“Resident Brown™)
examined and treated Plaintiff Gerla Moniz. Upon information and belief, Plaintiffs allepe and aver
that Resident Brown performed an ultrasound on Plaintiff Gerla Moniz, and then informed Plaintiff
Gerla Moniz that her uterus was empty. Plaintiffs further allege and aver upon information and
belief that Resident Brown also performed a pelvic exam on Plaintiff Gerta Moniz, during which
Resident Brown found the remainder of the fetus tissue about to be passed out of Plaintiff Gerla
Moniz’s vagina. Plaintiffs witnessed the passing of the remaining tissue of their baby. Plaintiffs
further allege and aver upon information and belief that Resident Brown informed Plaintiffs that all
of the tissue of Plaintiffs> baby had been found. Plaintiff Gerla Moniz was sent home with
instructions to rest, take ibuprofen, and to schedule an appointment for the month of December 2003,

37. On November 12, 2003, Defendant Dr. Parker contacted Plaintiffs to schedule
an appointment in his office to discuss the medical care and treatment of Plaintiff Gerla Moniz
performed by Defendants.

38. On November 14, 2003, Plaintiffs attended an appointment with Defendant
Dr. Parker. Upon information and belief, Plaintiffs allege and aver that Defendant Dr. Parker
requested Plaintiffs to inform him about everything that happened to Plaintiff Gerla Moniz while
treating at Defendant QMC, and to describe the treatment she received. Plaintiff Gerla Moniz
explained the events from Wednesday, October 29, 2003 through Tuesday, November 4, 2003. Upon

information and belief, Defendant Dr. Parker informed Plaintiffs that he had just received on
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November 10, 2003, a written copy of Defendant Dr. Kendall’s formal OB sonogram report,
regarding the findings of the forma! OB sonogram performed on October 30, 2003. Defendant Dr.
Parker informed Plaintiffs that what was done to Plaintiff Gerla Moniz should not have been done.
Defendant Dr, Parker further informed Plaintiffs that there was a “reporting error in sonographic
results”. Plaintiff Gerla Moniz asked Defendant Dr. Parker whether his statement meant that
everything was okay with her baby, to which Defendant Dr. Parker responded, “Yes, and I'm sorry.”
Plaintiffs further allege and aver upon information and belief that during the meeting with Defendant
Dr. Parker:

a, Defendant Dr. Parker acknowledged he felt personaily responsible,
and would find out where the mistake was made and who made the mistake; and Defendant Dr.
Parker also confirmed to Plaintiffs that Defendant QMC’s Administration had been informed of the
incident and the error;

b. Defendant Dr. Parker insisted Plaintiffs speak with Defendant QMC’s
Risk Management representative, who, upon information and be!ief‘, Plaintiffs allege and aver was an
individual by the name of Lynda Awong, and who at all times relevant was an employee, agent
and/or representative of Defendant QMC and acting within the course and scope of said position;
and,

39, While still in Defendant Dr. Parker’s office, Plaintiff Gerla Moniz spoke with
Lynda Awong by telephone, and Defendant QMC’s Ms. Awong extended her condolences and stated
Defendant QMC would take care of all of Plaintiff Gerla Moniz's medical bills as well as any out-of-
pocket costs; and, Ms. Awong further instructed Plaintiff Gerla Moniz to send all copies of bills and
receipts to Ms. Awong’s attention, and that She would arrange for counseling treatment for Plaintiff

Gerla Moniz,
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40.  Defendant Dr. Kendall’s written report, finalized on November 8, 2003, of
the formal OB sonogram performed on October 30, 2003, reported that Plaintiff Gerla Moniz’s
uterus appears gravid with well formed gestational sac, yolk sac and fetal pole, and that there
was positive cardiac activity, 105 BPM below mean of 111 BPM for gestational age, and that
Plaintiff Gerla Moniz had a single, livé intrauterine gestation with cardiac activity.

41, The injuries, damages and losses to Plaintiffs are the proximate result of the
carelessness, negligence, and unskilifulness of all Defendants and/or their employees, agenis and/or
representatives; and Plaintiffs have be.en damaged in an amount to be proven at the hearing of this
mafter.,

COUNT I
{Negligence)

42, Plaintiffs repeat, reallege and by reference incorporate the allegations
contained in paragraphs | to 41 as though fully set forth herein.

43, Defendant doctors and resident doctors identified above were each
respectively cateless and negligent in their treatment and care and the manner and method of
treatment and care of Plaintiffs in that they failed to exercise that degree of care and skill that the
average practitioner in the classes to which they belong would have exercised, acting in the same or
similar circumstances.

a. Defendant Dr, Parker was careless and neglipent in the treatment and
care and the manner and method of treatment and care rendered to Plaintiff Gerla Moniz in that
Defendant Dr. Parker:

i failed to thoroughly examine the medical record of Plaintiff

Gerla Moniz;
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ii. failed to thoroughly obtain a complete history before
repdering an assessment and treatment plan;

i failed to order diagnostic tests and obtain results of all tests
before rendering an assessment and treatment plan;

iv. failed ta listen to the patient before rendering an assessment
and treatment plan;

V. failed to obtain the resuits of all labs and diagnostic tests
requested by himself and other healthcarc providers in order to properly diagnese and manage the
care of Plaintiff Gerla Moniz;

vi. failed to inform subsequently caring physicians and resident
physicians that the results of Plaintiff Gerla Moniz’s diagnostic tests were pending;
vit. failed Lo adequately assess the viability of Plaintiff Gerla
Moniz's pregnancy;
Vi, administered, permitted and/or approved the administration of
800 meg of Misoprostol to Plaintiff Gerla Moniz, without adequately assessing the viability of
Plaintiff Gerla Moniz’s pregnancy;
ix. failed to follow the fundamental tenents of practicing
medicine; and,

X. otherwise failed to exercise that degree of care and skill that
the average practitioner in the classes to which Defendant Dr. Parker befongs would have exercised,
acting in the same or similar circumstances.

b. Defendant Resident Ueda was careless and negligent in the treatment
and care and the manner and method of treatment and care rendered to Plaintiff Gerla Moniz in that

Defendant Resident Ueda:
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L failed to thoroughly examine the medical record of Plaintiff
Gerla Moniz;

il failed to thoroughly obtain a complete history before
rendering an assessment and treatment plan;

iil. failed to order diagnostic tests and obtain results of all tests
before rendering an assessment and treatment ;ﬂan;

iv. failed to listen to the patient before rendering an assessment
and treatment plan;

v. tailed to obtain the results of all labs and diagnostic tests
requested by herself and/or other healthcare providers in order to properly diagnose and manage the
care of Plaintiff Gerla Moniz;

vi, failed to inform subsequently caring physicians and residents
physicians that the results of Plaintiff Gerla Moniz’s diagnostic tests were pending;

vil. failed to correctly report the results of Plaintiff Gerla Moniz’s
formal ultrasound results;

viiil. incorrectly informed Plaintiff Gerla Moniz that her baby was
dead and incorrectly instructed Plaintiff Gerla Moniz to undergo a medical procedure to remove her
baby;

ix. failed to follow the fundamental tenents of practicing
medicine; and,

X. otherwise failed to exercise that degree of care and skill that
the average practitioner in the classes to which Defendant Resident Ueda belongs would have

exercised, acting in the same or similar circumstances.
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c. Defendant Resident Dr. Akita was careless and negligent in the
treatment and care and the manner and method of treatment and care rendered to Plaintiff Gerla
Moniz in that Defendant Resident Dr, Akita:

i. failed to thoroughly examine the medical record of Plaintiff
Gerla Moniz;

ii. failed to thoroughly obtain a complete history before
rendering an assessment and freatment plan;

iii, failed to order diagnostic tests and obtain results of all tests
before rendering an assessment and treatment plan;

iv. failed to obtain the results of all tabs and diagnostic tests
requested by herself and/or other healthcare providers in order to propetly diagnose and manage the
care of Plaintiff Gerla Moniz;

V. failed to inform subsequently caring physicians and residents
that the results of Plaintiff Gerla Moniz’s diagnostic tests were pending;

vi. failed to correctly repoert the results of Plaintiff Gerla Moniz’s
formal ultrasound results;

vii, upon information and belief, incorrectly informed Plaintiff
Gerla Moniz and/or Defendant Hiraoka that Plaintiff Gerla Moniz’s baby was dead, and incorrectly
instructed Plaintiff Gerla Moniz to undergo a medical procedure to remove her baby;

viii. faiked.to follow the fundamental tenents of practicing
medicine; and,

ix. otherwise failed 1o exercise that degree of care and skill that
the average practitioner in the classes to which Defendant Resident Dr. Akita belonged at the time,

would have exercised, acting in the same or similar circumstances.
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d, Defendant Dr. Hiraoka was careless and negligent in the treatment
and care and the manner and method of treatment and care rendered to Plaintiff Gerla Moniz in that
Defendant Dr. Hiraoka:

i failed to thoroughly examine the medical record of Plaintiff
Gerla Moniz;
ik faited to thoroughly obtain a complete history before
rendering an assessment and treatment plan;
iit. failed to order diagnostic tests and obtain results of all tests
before rendering an assessment and treatment plan;
iv. failed to listen to the patient before rendering an assessment
and treatment plan;
A failed to obtain the results of the formal OB ultrasound
performed on October 30, 2003;
vi, failed to acknowledge and/or follow the treatment plan set
forth by Defendant Dr. Parker and Defendant Resident Ueda;
vii, Failed to correlate the resuits of serial serum beta HCG levels;
viil, otherwise failed to exercise that degree of care and skilf that
the average practitioner in the classes to which Defendant Dr. Hiraoka betongs would have exercised,
acting in the same or similar circumstances.

e. Defendant Resident Murphy was careless and negligent in the
treatment and care and the manner and method of treatment ang care rendered to Plaintiff Gerla
Moniz in that Defendant Resident Murphy:

i failed to thoroughiy examine the medical record of Plaintiff

Gerla Moniz;
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ii. failed to thoroughly obtain a complete history before
rendering an assessment and treatment plan;
iti. failed to order diagnostic tests and obtain results of al} tests
before rendering an assessment and treatment plan;
iv. failed 10 listen to the patient before rendering an assessment
and treatment plan;
V. failed to obtain the results of the formal OB ultrasound
performed on October 30, 2003 R
Vi, failed to acknowledge and/or follow the treatment plan set
forth by Defendant Dr. Parker and Defendant Resident Ueda;
vii, failed to correlate the results of serial serum beta HCG levels;
viii, otherwise failed to exercise tﬂat degree of care and skill that
the average practitioner in the classes to which Defendant Resident Murphy belongs would have
exercised, acting in the same or similar circumstances.

f. Defendant Resident Kon was careless and negligent in the treatment
and care and the manner and method of treatment and care rendered to Plaintiff Gerla Moniz in that
Defendant Resident Kon:

i failed to thoroughly examine the medical record of Plaintiff
Gerla Moniz;
ii. failed to thoroughly obtain a complete history before
rendering an assessment and treatment plan;
it | failed to order diagnostic tests and obtain results of all tests
before rendering an assessment and treatment plan;

iv. failed to listen to the patient before rendering an assessment

and treatment plan;
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v. failed to obtain the results of ali labs and diagnostic tests
requested by other healthcare providers in order to properly diagnose and manage the care of Plaintiff
Gerla Moniz;

Vi failed to adequately assess the viability of Plaintiff Gerla
Moniz’s pregnancy;

vii. administered, permitted and/or approved the administration of
800 mcg of Misoprostoi to Plaintiff Gerla Moniz, without adequaltely assessing the viability of
Plaintiff Gerla Moniz’s pregnancy; h

viii, failed to obtain the results of the formal ultrasound taken on
October 30, 2003;

ix. failed to obtain a second quantitative beta HCG to determine
whether the beta HCG levels were declining;

X. failed to follow the fundamental tenents of practicing
medicine; and,

xi. otherwise failed to exercise that degree of care and skill that
the average practitioner in the classes to which Defendant Resident Kon belongs would have
exercised, acting in the same or similar circumstances.

2. Defendant Dr. Uemura was careless and negligent in the treatment
and care and the manner and method of treatment and care rendered to Plaintiff Gerla Moniz in that
Defendant Dr. Uemura failed to correctly diagnose Plaintiff Gerla Moniz’s pregnancy, incorrectly
reported and/or charted Plaintiff Gerla Moniz’s pregnancy, and otherwise failed to exercise that
degree of care and skill that the average practitioner in the classes to which Defendant Dr. Uemura
belongs would have exercised, acting in the same or similar circumstances.

h. Defendant Dr. Kendall was careless and negligent in the treatment

and care and the manner and method of treatment and care rendered to Plaintiff Gerla Moniz in that
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Defendant Dr. Kendall failed to correctly report and/or timely report the results of the formal OB
sonogram performed on October 30, 2003, and otherwise failed to exercise that degree of care and
skill that the average practitioner in the classes to which Defendant Dr. Kendall betongs would have
exercised, acting in the same or similar circumstances.

44, Defendant QMC, Defendant HRPI, and Defendant UH by and through its
College of Heaith Sciences, JABSOM and/or its JABSOM OB/GYN Department, were each
respectively negligent in that:

a. Defendant QMC, Defendant HRPT and Defendant UH by and through
its College of Health Sciences, JABSOM and/or JABSOM OB/GYN Department have an obligation
to provide proper supervision and education of their medical residents to ensure quality and safe care
to patients;

b. The attending physicians supervising the residents failed to educate
the residents on how to thoroughly evaluate a patient’s medical record before rendering an
assessment and {reatment plan;

c. Attending physicians relied on information provided to them by
residents; and,

d. Defendants QMC, HRPJ, and Defendant UH by and through its
College of Health Science, JABSOM andfor JABSOM OB/GYN Department otherwise failed té
exercise that degree of care and skill that a residency program and/or operator of a residency program
would have exercised, acting in the same or similar circumstances.

45, The above-described negligence, carelessness and unskillfullness on the part
of Defendants was the direct and proximate cause of Plaintiffs’ injuries, damages and losses.
46.  Asadirect and proximate result of the negligence of Defendants, and each of

them, Plaintiffs suffered, amongst other things, loss of their child, and past, present, and future great
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physical and mental pain and suffering, all to Plaintiffs’ damages in sums to be shown at the hearing
of this matter,

47. Given proper treatment and ¢are, Plaintiff Gerla Moniz could have been
expected to bear her and her husband’s child. However, as a further proximate resuli of the
negligence of Defendants, and each of them, Plaintiff Gerla Moniz underwent unnecessary
procedures and incurred damages in an amount to be shown at the trial of this matter.

COUNT II
(Negligent Supervision And Training — Defendants Dr. Parker and Dr. Hiraoka)

48. Plaintiffs repeat, reallege and by reference incorporate the allegations
contained in paragraphs 1 to 47 as though fully set forth herein,

49, Defendants Dr. Parker and Dr. Hiraoka cach individually and respectively
owed a duty to Plaintiffs to properly supervise and educate Defendant Residents Ueda, Murphy,
Akita and/or Kon with respect to the care and treatment of Plaintiff Gerla Moniz.

50.  Defendants Dr, Parker and Dr. Hiraoka each individually and respectively
breached their duty to Plaintiffs, and said breach was the direct and proximate result of Plaintiffs
tnjuries and damages in an amount to be proven at the trial of this matter.

COUNT III
(Corporate Negligence — Defendants QMC, HRPI, and UH)

51. Plaintiffs repeat, reallege and by reference incorporate the allegations
contained in paragraphs I to 50 as though fully set forth herein.

52. A healthcare provider — patient relationship existed between Plaintiffs and
Defendants QMC, HRPI, and Defendant UH by and through its College of Health Sciences,

JABSOM and/or JABSOM OB/GYN Department.
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53. As healthcare providers, Defendants QMC, HRPI, and Defendant UH by and
through its College of Health Sciences, JABSOM and/or JABSOM OB/GYN Department, each owed
a duty to exercise due care for the safety of Plaintiffs and their unborn child.

54, Defendants QMC, HRPI, RAT and UH themselves and/or through their
employees, agents and/or representatives, colleges, schools, departments and/or sub-divisions,
breached their respective duty owed directly to Plaintiffs to exercise due care for the safety of
Plaintiffs and their unbom child, and said breach was the direct and proximate resuft of Plaintiffs’
injuries and damages in amounts to be proven at the trial of this matter.

COBNT IV
(Res Ipsa Loquitur — Defendants Dr, Parker, Dr. Hiraoka, Resident Ueda,
Resident Murphy, Resident Kon, Resident Dr. Akita, Dr, Uemura and Dr. Kendall)

55. Plaintiffs repeat, reallege and by reference incorporate the allegations
contained in paragraphs | to 54 as though fully set forth herein.

56. Plaintiffs are informed and believe, and on the basis of such information and
belief, allege and aver that, at some time during the course of Plaintiff Gerla Moniz’s treatment
administered by Defendants Dr. Parker, Dr. Hiraoka, Resident Ueda, Resident Murphy, Resident
Kon, Resident Dr, Akita, Dr, Uemura and/or Dr. Kendall, Plaintiffs sustained, amongst other injuries
and damages, the loss of their baby that was caused by some negligence on the part of Defendants,
and the doctrine of res ipsa loguitur is app.licable thereto.

57. Plaintiffs are informed and believe, and on the basis of such information and
belief, allege and aver that the injuries and damages suffered by Plaintiffs would not have occurred
without the negligence of someone,

38.  Plaintiffs are informed and belicve, and on the basis of such information and
belief, allege and aver that Plaintiffs’ injuries, including but not limited to the loss of Plaintiffs’ baby,

arose while Plaintiff Gerla Moniz was under the care and/or control of Defendants Dr, Parker, Dr,
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Hiraoka, Dr. Uemura, Resident Ueda, Resident Murphy, Resident Kon, Resident Dr. Akita and/or Dr.
Kendali,

59, As a direct and proximate cause of the negligence alleged, Plaintiffs have

been injured in an amount to be proven at the trial in this mater.
COUNT YV
(Res Ipsa Loguitur - Defendants QMC, HRPI and UH)

60.  Plaintiffs repeat, reallege and by reference incorporate the allegations
contained in paragraphs 1 to 59 as though fully set forth herein.

61, Plaintiffs are informed and belicve, and on the basis of such information and
belief allege and aver that, at some time during the course of Plaintiff Gerla Moniz’ treatinent and
care, Plaintiffs sustained injuries and damages caused by some negligence on the part of Defendants
QMC, HRPI, and or UH by and through its College of Health Sciences, JABSOM and/or JABSOM
OB/GYN Department and/or its/their respective employees, agents and/or representatives, and the
doctrine of res ipsa loguitur is applicable thereto. |

62.  Plaintiffs are informed and believe, and on the basis of such information and
belief, aiiegé and aver that the injuries suffered by Plaintiffs would not have occurred without the
negligence of someone.

63, Plaintiffs are informed and believe, and on the basis of such information and
belief, allege and aver that Plaintifls’ injuries, including but not limited to the loss of Plainti{fs’ baby,
arose while Plaintiff Gerla Moniz was under the care and/or control of Defendants QMC, HRPI, and
for UH by and through its College of Health Sciences, JABSOM and/or JABSOM OB/GYN
Department and/or its/their respective employees, agents and/or representatives.

64.  Asadirect and proximate cause of the negligence alleged, Plaintiffs have

been injured in an amount to be proven at the hearing in this matter.
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COUNT V1
(Lack of Informed Consent)

65.  Phaintiffs repeat, reallege and by reference incorporate the allegations
contained in paragraphs 1 to 64 as though fully set forth herein,

66.  Upon information and belief, Plaintiffs allege and aver that, prior to the
Misoprostol procedure described above, Defendants accepted Plaintiff Gerla Moniz as a medical
patient. In the course of rendering recommendations for treatment and medical treatment to Plaintiff
Gerla Moniz, Defendants negligently and carelessly failed to fully and adequately inform Plaintiffs
of the general nature of the proposed treatment, the risks involved in the proposed treatment
including, amongst other things, the risk of killing Plaintiffs’ unborn child, the prospects of success,
the proper prognosis if the procedure was not performed, and any alternative methods of treatment.

67. Plaintiffs lacked knowledge of the risks involved in the proposed treatment,
and the attendant adverse effects of the procedure on their viable unborn baby.

68. The negligent failure of Defendants, and each of them respectively, to inform
Plaintiffs was the proximate cause of Plaintifts’ injuries and damages, including but not limited to the
death of their unborn child, Upon information and belicf, Plaintiffs allege and aver upon information
and belief that Plaintiffs and/or Plaintiff Gerla Moniz would not have consented to the proposed
treatment, including the Misoprostol procedure, had full and proper disclosure been made by
Defendants.

COUNT vII
(Battery)

69. Plaintiffs repeat, reallege and by reference incorporate the allegations
contained in paragraphs 1 to 68 as though fully set forth herein.

70.  Defendants did intentionally and without just cause, or provocation on the

part of Plaintiff Gerla Moniz, batter Plaintiff Gerla Moniz by placing and/or allowing to be placed a
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Misoprostol supposttory into Plaintiff Gerla Moniz, which caused Plaintiff Gerla Moniz’s uterus to
violently cramp and, without consent, kill and expel Plaintiffs’ baby which was alive prior to the
Misoprostol suppository, thereby causing Plaintiffs to suffer injuries, emotional distress and damages
in an amount to be proven at trial.

COUNT VIII

{Loss of Consortium)

71. Plaintiffs repeat, reailege and by reference incorporate the allegations
contained in paragraphs | to 70 as though fully set forth herein.

72, Asadirect and proximate result of the negligence and acts and/or omissions
of Defendants and/or each of them, and their employees, agents and/or representatives as set forth
above, Plaintiffs lost the consortium, society, support, companionship and services of each other,
and have been damaged as a result of that loss, in amounts to be proven at the hearing of this matter.

73. Wherefore, Plaintiffs respectfully request judgment against Defendants, and
each of them, in an amount to be proven at the trial of this matter.

COUNT IX
(Respondeat Superior)

74. Plaintiffs repeat, reallege and by reference incorporate the allegations
contained in paragraphs 1 to 73 of this claim, as though fully set forth herein.

75, Upon information and belief, Plaintiffs allege and aver that some and/or all of
the individual healthcare providers, identified above and as yet unidentified, who assisted with,
participated in, and/or supervised the care and treatment of Plaintiff Gerla Moniz, were acting within
the course and scope of their employment, agency and/or representative capacity with Defendants
QMC, HRPI and/or UH by and through its College of Heaith Sciences, JABSOM and/or JABSOM

OB/GYN Department.
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76. Defendants QMC, HRPI and UH are liable for the negligence of their
employees, agents and/or representatives, colleges, schools and/or departments, under the doctrine of
respondeat superior, in amounts to be proven at the trial of this matter.

COUNT IX
(Vicarioas Liability For Independent Contractors — Defendants QMC, HRPI and UH)

77. Plaintiffs repeat, reallege and by reference incorporate the allegations
contained in paragraphs | to 76 as though fully set forth herein,

78. Upon information and belief, Plaintiffs allege and z.wer that Defendants
QMC, HRPJ and/or UH by and through its Cotlege of Health Sciences, JABSOM and/or JABSOM
OB/GYN Department, retained control of the details of the work to be performed by their respective
independent contractors and_/or contracting parties, thereby creating a master-servant relationship,

79. Defendants QMC, HRPI and/or UH by and through its College of Health
Sciences, JABSOM, and/or JABSOM OB/GYN Department, are vicariously liable for the negligence
of their independent contractors and/or contracting partics, including but not limited to Defendant
physicians, residents, radiologists, technicians and/or medical doctors who were associate and/or
assistant professors under Defendants HRP] and/or UH by and through its College of Health
Sciences, JABSOM and/or JABSOM OB/GYN Department.

80. Plaintiffs have been injured and damaged by the negligence of aforesaid
independent contractors and/or contracting parties, in an amount to be proven at trial.

COUNT X

(Agency/Apparen(Aalhori!y, Vicarious Liability — Defendants QMC and UH)
81.  Plaintiffs repeat, realiege and by reference incorporate the allegations
contained in paragraphs | to 80 as though fully set forth herein.
82. Plaintiffs went to Defendant QMC, including but not fimited to the

Emergency Department and the Queen Emma Clinics, seeking medical services,
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83, Defendant QMC, and Defendant UH by and through its College of Health
Sciences’, as the co-operators of the Queen Emma C| inics, held themselves out to the public as
providers of medical services,

84, Plaintiffs were forced to rely upon Defendant QMC and Defendant UH's
College of Health Sciences’, as the co-operators of the Queen Emma Clinics, choice of Defendant
physicians, resident physicians, radiologists and/or technicians identified above and/or other
negligent employees, agents and/or representatives,

85. Defendant QMC, and Defendant UH by and through its College of Health
Sciences consciously and/or impliedly represented the Defendant physicians, resident physicians,
radiologists and/or technicians identified above and/or other negligent employees, agents and/or
fepresentatives, to be agents, or knowingly permitted these individuals to do so, and Plaintiffs
reasonably and justifiably believed and relied upon the representations to their detriment.
| 86. Detendant QMC and/or UH are vicariously liable under theories of agency
and/or apparent authority, for the negligence of said physicians, resident physicians, radiologists,
technicians and/or other negligent employees, agents and/or representatives which Plaintiffs were
forced to rely upon their selection by Defendants QMC and/or UH,

87. Plaintiffs have been injured and damaged in amounts to be proven at the
hearing of this matter.

COUNT XTI
(Respondeat Superior - Defendants Dr, Parker, Dr. Hiraoka and Dr. Uemura)

88. Plaintiffs repeat, reallege and by reference incorporate the allegations
contained in paragraphs | to 87 as though fully set forth herein.

89, Upon information and belief, Plaintiffs allege and aver that Defendants Dr,

Parker, Dr. Hiraoka and/or Dr. Uemura controlled and/or realistically possessed the right to control
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events and procedures with respect to Plaintiff Gerla Moniz’ care, treatment and procedure, and were
required to do so with a high degree of care.

90, Defendants Dr. Parker, Dr, Hiraoka and/or Dr. Uemura failed to control the
above-described events and procedures under their respective control which r.esulted in Plaintiffs’
injuries and damages, and as such, Defendants Dr, Parker, Dr. Hiraoka and/or Dr. Uemura are liable
for the negligence of the individual above-named Defendants assisting and/or under the supervision
of Dr. Parker and/or Dr. Hiraoka and/or Dr. Uemura andfor for their respective participation in the
above-described procedure, under the doctrine of respondeal superior, in amounts 1o be proven at the

hearing of this matter.

COUNT XII

(Violation of 42 U.S.C. §1395dd ~ Defendant QMC)

g1, Plaintiffs repeat, reallege and by reference incorporate the allegations
contained in paragraphs 1 to 90 as though fully set forth herein.

92, Upon information and belief, Plaintiffs allege and aver that at all relevant
times herein, Defendant OMC is and was a hospital that entered into a provider agreement under 42
U.S.C. §1395¢c, and covered by 42 U.S.C. §1395dd.

93. Upon information and belief, Plaintiffs further aliege and aver that Plaintiff
Gerla Moniz received a materiaily different screening on October 31, 2003, than that provided to
others in her condition who present to Defendant QMC’s Emergency Department,

94, As adirect and proximate result of Defendant QMC’s violation of 42 u.s.C.
§1395dd, Plaintiffs were injured and damaged, and Defendant QMC is subject to civil penakhties
and/or Plaintiffs are entitled to damages as provided by law and/or as proven at the trial of this

malter.
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COQUNT X111

(Negligent Operation/Management OfThe Queen Emma Clinics — Defendants QMC and UH)

95, Plaintiffs repeat, reallege and by reference incorporation the allegations
contained in paragraphs 1 to 94 ag though fully set forth herein.

96. Upon information and belief, The Queen Emma Clinics is a department of
Defendant QMC located in the Queen Emma Tower of Defendant QMC, 130 Punchbowi Street,
Honolulu, Hawaii 96813,

97. Upon information and belief, Defendant QMC and Defendant UH by and
through its College of Health Sciences, jointly operate the Queen Emma Clinics and are under a duty
lo exercise due care in the operation and/or management of the Queen Emma Clinics for the safety of
patients.

98. Defendant QMC and Defendant College of Health Sciences breached their
duty of care, and said breach was the direct and proximate result of Plaintiffs’ injurics and damages,

99, Defendant UH is vicariously liable for the negligence of its College of Health
Sciences.

100.  Plaintiffs have been damaged in an amount to be proven at the trial of this

matter,

COUNT X1l

(Negligent Infliction Of Emotional Distress)
101, Plaintiffs repeat, reallege and by reference incorporate the allegations
contained in paragraphs | to 100 as though fully set forth herein.
102, Defendants engaged in negligent conduct, and Plaintiffs suffered serious
emotional distress, and such negligent conduct of Defendants was the tegal cause of Plaintiffs’

serious emotional distress.
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follows:

a03

WHEREFORE, Plaintiffs pray for relief against Defendants jointly and severally, as

A A finding of medical negligence against individual Defendants jointly and
severally;
B. A finding of Respondeat Superior as alleged above;

General and Special Damages as are proven at the time of hearing;
Punitive Damages as are proven at the time of hearing;

For costs incurred herein; and,

oW g0

For such other and further relief as may be deemed just and equitable in the
premises, including, but not limited 1o, prejudgment interest,

DATED: Honolulu, Hawali; July 3, 2007.

DONALD E. FISHER

Attorney for Plaintiffs
GERLA MONIZ and MATTHEW MONIZ
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49101 (REV. 01-10)
State Board of Medicine
P. O, BOX 2649
HARRISBURG, PA 17105-264%

-

GCertification df Moral Character

To be completed by two physicians who hold an unrestricted license in good standing in the United Stales or
Canada and have known you for at least six months, ORIGINAL SIGNATURES ARE REQUIRED.

Name of Applicant: WL S&])Q_} euy by A M P M.Sc.

| hereby certify that | know the applicant to be of good moral character and to the best of my
knowledge, he/she is not addicted to the intemperate use of alcohol or to the habitual use of
a narcotic or other habit forming drug. | recommend the applicant for a license to practice
medicine in the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania.

| have been personally acquainted WME applicant for&__ year(s) J{_ meonth(s).
SIGNATURE: M Date: “7/ 2 / A\
AR M

License Number: MD ?‘ { gsci

Print or type name as signed above:

WesH, Dc

State in which licensed:

Name of Applicant,_ W 1NTE, AWYES T lr MO D MSc

| hereby certify that | know the applicant to be of good moral character and to the best of my
knowledge, hefshe is not addicted to the intemperate use of aicohol or to the habitual use of

medicine in the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania.

SIGNATURE: % (L Yo ns

a narcotic or other habit forming drug. 1 recommend the applicant for a license to praclice

| have been persopefly acquainteg with the applicant for & year(s) O month{s).

Date: (‘/’ '-’—//v ¢!

Print or lype hame as signed above: N‘\Th S B olory (M/ Mi’_\
State in which licensed: DE FY7S

License Numbéﬁw&

Return Completed Form to Applicant




The Federation of State Medical Boards of the United States, Inc.
Federation Credentials Verification Service
P.O. Box 619850
Dallas, Texas 75261-9850
Telephone: (817) 868-4000
Fax: (817) 868-4099
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This report is compiled exclusively for:
Name: Willie James Parker
SSN:
DOB: L
Packet ID: 91393
Recipient: Pennsylvania State Board of Medicine

NOTICE:

The Federation Credentials Verification Service (FCVS) was retained by the above referenced physician to verify his/er medical
credentials for submission to your agency/organization, Unless noted otherwise, all documents comained in this report were
received directly from the issuing institution per written request made by FCVS, Al documents bearing the official FCVS seal are
ceritified to be an exact reproduction of the original. Where required, original documents are provided according to the agreements
with the institution issuing such document. FCVS maintains all original documents (excluding third-party examination transcripts) in
the physician's source file.

Physician Information Profile is compiled and published by the Federation of State Mcdical Boards of the United States, In¢. as a
reference source for its member boards and other authorized entities. Physician Information Profile may not be republished, sold,
resold or duplicated, in whole or in part, for commercial or any other purposes, or for purposes of compiling lists or files without the
express writlen consent of the Federation's Executive Vice President as authorized by its Board Of Directors. The use of this
Physician Information Profile to cstablish independent data files or compendiums or information is strietly prohibited.

Copyright ©2010 by the Federation of State Medical Boards of the United States, Ine., PO Box 619850, Dalfas, Texas 75261-5850.

Rev. 477104 Request ID: 22611305
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FEDERATION CREDENTIALS VERIFICATION SERVICE

Physician Information Report

Identity:

Name;
Other Name Used:

Gender:

Date of Birth:
Place of Birth:
SSN:

Current Address:

Permanent Address:

Telephone Numbers:

Physical Description:

Physical Marks:

Willie James Parker
N/A

Male

Same

Bus; 734-930-5618
Fax: N/A
Home: .

Other: h
Height: s 1
Weight: 230 ths
Eye Color: Brown
Hair Color: Black
Description: N/A
Location: N/A

Premedical Education (Reported by physician. Not verified by FCVS):

Institution:

Dates of Attendance:
Degree Conferred/Issued:

Berea College, Berea, KY 40404

0871981 - 05/1986
Bachelor of Arts

Medical Education:

Medical Schoot:

Dates of Attendance:

Date Degree Conferred/Issued:

Degree Conferred/Issued:

Carver College of Medicine at University of Iowa

Office of the Registrar
One Jessup Hall
Towa City, IA 52248

06/09/1986 - 05/04/199(
05/04/1990
Doctor of Medicine




Unusual Circumstance:

None

Graduate Medical Education!

Institution:

Training Level:
Program Type:
Specialty/Subspecialty:
Dates of Attendance:
Completion:
Accreditation:

Unusual Circumstance:

Institution:

Training Level:
Program Type:
Specialty/Subspecialty:
Dates of Attendance:
Completion:
Accreditation:

Unusual Circumstance:

Institution:

Training Level:
Program Type:
Specialty/Subspecialty:
Dates of Attendance;
Completion:
Accreditation:

Unusual Circumstance:

University of Cincinnatt Medical Center
Department of Obstetrics and Gynecology
PO Box 670526 - 231 Albert Sabine Way
Cincinnati, OH 45267-0526

1-4

Residency

Obstetrics and Gynecology
07/01/1990 - 66/30/1994
Yes

ACGME

None

University of California San Francisco School of Medicine
Departmentof Ocenpational Medicine

Box 0843

San Francisco, CA 94143

6

Residency

Preventive Medicine
07/01/2000 - 06/30/2001
Yes

ACGME

None

University of Michigan Medical School
Department of Obstetrics and Gynecology
1500 East Medical Center Drive F4808 Mot
Ann Arbor, MI 48109

7

" Fellowship

Family Planning
07/01/2006 - 06/30/2008
Yes

NONE

None

Fifth Pathway:




N/A

Examination History:

Licensure Examinations: FLEX - Component 1
FLEX - Component 2

Board Action:

A Report of the results from a search of the Board Action Data Bank is enclosed.




‘Credentials Analysis Report

The Credentials Analysis Report is a comparative report of a physician’s credentials as reported to FCVS by the
physician applicant and the primary source (Medical School, PGT program, etc.). It will also list particular missing
documentation, if any, as outlined in the FCVS Policies and Procedutes,

Physician Identification:
Name:
DOB:

SSN:
Packet ID:
Request ID: 22611305

OMISSIONS

There are none identified.

DISCREPANCIES

There are none identified,

MISCELLANEQUS INFORMATION

Miscellaneous 1:
Section of Profile: Post-Graduate Education

Issue: The applicant and University of Cincinnati Medical Center do not report the same program
type for 07/01/1990 to 06/30/1994.

Foltow-Up: FCVS does not follow up on program type based on the definition of a resident per
ACGME (A physician at any level of GME in a program accredited by the ACGME is
considered a resident).

Miscellaneous 2;

Section of Profile: Post-Graduate Education

Issue: The applicant and University of California San Francisco School of Medicine do not
report the same program type for 07/01/2000 to 06/30/2001.

Follow-Up: FCVS does not follow up on program type based on the definition of a resident per
ACGME (A physician at any level of GME in a program accredited by the ACGME is
considered a resident).

Miscellaneous 3:




Section of Profile: Continuity of Education

Issue: Time periods of 6 months or more in which the physician did not participate in activities
verified as part of the Physician Information Profile were identified during medical
education between;

Verified postgraduate programs

Foltow-Up: Included immediately after the Credentials Analysis Report is one of the following
documents which were obtained from the applicant to explain the interruption:

Fxplanation of Activities During Medical Education Form
Curriculum Vitae

FCVS Application page(s)

Or a2 Written Explanation from the Applicant

End of report for Wiilie James Parker

Packet Id: 91393 Request Id: 22611303 Report Created By: RDG




EFederation o

MEDICAL
BOARDS

EXPLANATION OF OTHER ACTIVITIES DURING MEDICAL EDUCATION

Please provide a complete, specific explanation regarding any postgraduate training
performed in a country other than the US or Canada, extemships, observation, staff
positions etc and activities other than postgraduate training in which you engaged
between the beginning of your medical education and the final year of your US
postgraduate training. Do not include Canadian programs.

Dates should be reported in month/year (mm/yyyy) format.

1. From: 7/1994 To: 6/1997
Month Year Momth Yesr

Activity: National Health Service, Merced, California.
Placement Site: Golden Valley Health Centers Inc.
Staff Obstetrician and Gynecologist. Practiced full range of gencral
obstotrics and gynecology in a medically under-served area. Range
of responsibilities ¢linically included limited “high risk” obstetrics
and basic infertility evaluation and treatment.

2. From: 7/1997 To: 6/1998

Month Year Month Year
Activity: Harvard School of Public Health, Boston, Massachuset(s.
Master's of Public Health. Degree awarded June, 1998

3, From: 7/1998 To: 6/2000

Month Year Month  Year
Activity: Centers for Disease Control: Epidemic Intelligence Service,
Atlanta, Georgia.

Placement Site: CA Department of Health Services, Maternal
Child Health Branch, Sacramento CA. EIS Officer. Conducied
acute disease outbreak investigation, analytic rescarch, and
provided technical assistance to local and regional health

* departments.

4, From: 7/2000 To: 6/2001
Month Year Month  Year

Activity:  Preventive Medicine Residency. University of California, San
Francisco- University of California, Berkeley Joint Program,
San Francisco, CA, Residency in Preventive Medicine,
Diplomate.




5. From: 5/2001
Month Year

To: 11/2001
Month Year

Activity: California Department of Health Services, Sacramento,

6. From: 12/2001

Month Year
Activity:

7. From: 1/2002
Month Year

Activity:

8. From: 5/2006
Month Year

Activity:

Willie J. Parker
Applicant Name

California. Chief, Policy and Programs, Maternal Child Health
Branch. Coordinated statewide identification and monitoring of
resources associated with care of women and children; supervised
a staff of 30 and accountable for a multimillion dollar budget;
wrote reports as required by legislature,

To: 1/2002

Month Year

vacation and travel between jobs

To: 5/2006
Month Year
Queen’s Medical Center, Honolulu, Hawaii

Attending Physician, Queen Emma Clinics.

To: 6/2006
Month Year
vacation and travel between jobs.

June 5, 2008
Date

By typing my name above, I hereby certify that [ am the individual referenced in the FCVS application and
-that | agree to the terms and conditions set forth therein. Furthermore, T acknowledge that I have answered
all questions and reported ail information on this application page truthfully and completely.




The Federation of State Medical Boards
of the United States, Inc
PO Box 619850
Dallas, Texas 75261-9850
Telephone: (817)868-4000
FAX (817)868-4099

BOARD ACTION CLEARANCE REPORT
August 25, 2010

FCVs
400 Fuller Wiser Rd,, #209
Euless, TX 76039

Re: Board Action Query Dated: August 25, 2010
Your Reference Number:  fesv-rdg
FSMB Batch Number: BQ1805168

The following is a final report of the search results from the Board Action Data Bank as of August 25, 2010 for pracuimners §
above-referenced batch for which NO board actions were identified.

Practitioners Cleared with No Actions as of August 25, 2610

Name DOB School Yr/Grad

Parker, Willie James 016010 1990

LICENSE HISTORY
Siate Board
CALIFORNIA

DC

HAWAIIL

[OWA

MICHIGAN

QHIO

VIRGINIA

PLEASE NOTE: The licensure history information contained in these reports is not considered licensure
verification but rather an indicator of known states of historical licensure for these individuals. Use of
this information should be limited to cross-reference purpases.




AMERICAN BOARD OF MEDICAL SPECIALTIES
VERIFICATION OF CERTIFICATION

As of: 8/25/2010
State Queried For: Pennsylvania State Board of Medicine
Physician Name: Willie James Parker |
Date of Birth:
Year of Graduation: - (Doctor of Medicine)
Social Security Number:
ABMSU ID: 552659
Certification:
Board: Obstetrics and Gynecology
Specialty: Obstetrics and Gynecology
Status: ACTIVE
Initial Certification: 11/15/1996

All information on the ABMS report is based on a search of data shared with the FSMB by the
Amecrican Board of Medical Specialties. For some physicians the biographic data in the ABMS
database is incomplete and is not ineluded in the shared data. FCVS is unable {o verify specialty
certification on these physicians. FCVS does not follow up with the applicant or ABMS on any missing

or discrepant information,

REV 027252040 Request 1D: 22611305 Packet ID: 91393
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RATION CREDENTIALS VERIFICATION SERVI

VER ATION OF MEDICAL EDUE
(This form must be completed by the medical schoat)

v

STRUCGTIONS TO THE DEAN
The individual identified on the altached Authorizetion For Release of Information, Documents and Records
form has authorized your medical schoot to provide to the Federation Credentials Verification Service (FCVS)
any and all information pertaining to their education at your institution. Please complete this form and
forward I to FCVS In the enclosed postage-pald, self-addressed envelope,

Please note: if your Institution processes transcripl requests through another office, FCVS has
likely mads such a request under separate cover. H your office also processes
tranacrip! requests, please attach the Individual's official transerlpt {which
indicates courses taken, dates and hours of attendance, and scores,
grades, or evaluation).

VERIFICATION OF MEDICAL EDUCATION

Namae of lnstitution: University of lowa College of Medicine

Complete Address:
Streot Address: £

City: ] QU C',H\’/ State: | A ZIP Code (Postal Code): 5’4’342
If name of institution was different when this individual attended, please note this name below:

Premedical Edusation:

Years of education required for admission to your medical school: 4

Credential/degres presenied by the applicant for admission to your medical schook B , /4

Enroliment and Participation: Qur records indicaie that ('f%ﬂ”m /U } / { / Q :y CWMS

(a,-pérprnainmmuars nama: Last, First, Middle, Suffix)

altended our medical school for total of weeks of medical education on the following dates {(mm/dd/yy):
p ' o
From @(0 ; O CF } 8 Q’) To 0 2y O (7/
Month Data Year Honth Date Year

This individual {check one);

Was awarded the degree of Ebv‘:f)‘( C‘P W[{(C N on ﬁ)/ 0{7( / (’

Monih pate Ysar

Was NOT awarded a degree because:

{plaase explain - atiach additional pages if necessary)

.. .
Certification: By my slanature, 1. (_ﬁ‘(h)&{,’\ H@-\W\*ﬁf . certify that the above
typelpint nama)

{
information is an accurate account of the above named Individual's official records maintained in this and is rue

and corract ko my knowledge.
'_ Slgnature; {_ﬂ{ - SL%— %’-ej‘ﬂ/‘ Lé,}/
VERIEIEL Tite: STUAL ?rdﬁ‘f A~ PosordS

Date of Signature: (J* i

Phone; (3((} )335'(?82,3 Fax: {310}5358(4‘{3

Email:

1! no seal is
arvalizgia, this form

musl ba nolarizod.

The Federation Credentials Verificaton Seevics is a divsion of The Federation of State Medical Boards of the Unllsd States. Ine,
Rev, 65207 Packet 1D: 91393 RequastiD; 19361582 . fovs [616010} Page1of2

St




TION CREDENTIALS VERIFICATION SERVI
{eontinuec)

' ‘ FEDE

VERIFICATION OF MEDICAL EDUCA
Unusual Clrcumstances: The following questions apply to unusust circumstances that occurred during any part of the
individuals medical education. Please check the appropriate response and provide dates and requested Information. *Yes"
respanses (0 any of these questions require a copy of explanatory records or a writlen sxplanation (attach addilional pages as

necessary).
1. Do this individual's official records reflect {an) intercuption(s) or extansion(s) in his/er medical education?
' Response, yes [ No

I YES, please selecl the reason(s)} for, indicate the dates of the interruption{s} or extlension(s) and check whether the
interuption/extension was epproved or unapproved.

From Ma/Yr “To MofYr Approved It} ved

e

Pessonal/Family

Academic remediation

Health

Financial

Parlicipation In joint degree
Program {a.g., MD/PhD)
Parlicipation in non-research
special study (e.g., fellowship,
international experience)

Parlicipation In non-degree research

Other
Piease Specily:

oig| O oioiojn|oc
grgap o oo oin

2. Do this individual's officlal recerds refiect that he/she was ever placed on academic or discipiinary probation
during hismer medical education? Respanse YES [} NO
If YES, please select the reason(s) for the probation, Indicate the dals(s) of placement on and removal from probalion
and attach additional documentation i this report.
From MofYr Q MolYr

Academic Probation

Probation for unprofessional conductbehavioral

Probation foc other 1eason

Please specify reason:

3, Do ihis individual's official records seflect that he/she was ever disciplined for unprofessional conduct/behavioral reasons by
the medicat schoo! or parent university esponse Yes [ NO B
If YES, please provide detailed decumentationfinformation about the cicumstances and oulcome(s):

4. Do this individuals official records reflect that he/she was ever the subject of negative reports for bebavioral reasons of an investigation by

the megical school or parent university? Response YES [ No K
If YES, please provide delaited documentationsinformation aboul Ihe circumstances and outcome(s):

5. Do this individual's official records reflect thal here were any limitations or special requirements imposed on the individual
because of questions of acadamic incompetenca, disciplinary problems, of any other reason?
Response YES [ NO
I YES, please provide dalalied documentationfinformation about the nalure of the limitatlons or speclal requirements.

Thi Federalion Credenliads Verificalion Seevice {s s division of The Federation of State Medical Boards of the United Siates, Inc.
Rev. 05107 PackeliD: 91393 Request ID: 719361582 FCVS (0156016} Page2of2




" PROVIDED BY
APPLICANT

- Medical Education . N

Page 5 of 9

School 016010 - University of Towa College of Medicine

Dates 07/1986 to 05/1990

Clinical Training No Information reported,

Grad Duate 05/04/18%0

Degres MD i

Completed ciinicst clerkship In a cewntry other than where my madical school weas
located: N
Unusual Clreumstancas:

Interruptions: N

probation: N

Disciplined: N

Hegative Reports: N
Limitations: N

Attended & Fifth Pathway Programr N

file://C:Afsmb3 2\reports\SummaryView. himl 511212008




This is to certify this is a true copy of the original

diplomgawarded on Mayrd

¥ .
ot s S bttty

ON THE RECOMMENDATION OF THE FACULTY OF THE

@ollege of q%mwﬁﬁ
AND UNDER THE AUTHORITY OF THE BOARD OF REGENTS
THE UNIVERSITY OF [IOWA HAS CONFERRED THE DEGREE OF

Boctor of Hledicine
‘ cm.yoz
AHillie Fames Farker

WHO HAS HONORABLY FULFILLED ALL THE REQUIREMENTS PRESCRIBED
: BY THE UNIVERSITY FOR THIS DEGREE .

Date

1990

]

Director of Student Programs and Records

Jean Lantz, M. A.

AWARDED AT THE UNIVERSITY AT IOWA CITY IN THE STATE OF IOWA
THIS FOURTH DAY OF MAY, NINETEEN HUNDRED AND NIiNETY.

T pRENITENT OF THE & NIVIRMY

_ ﬁmmmmm?_ .,l e



Section IV

Graduate Medical Education Training




ration Credentials Vearification 8ervice (F

Federeion Placa, P.O. Box 6148580, Dsllas, TX 75261-0850

Tob: (B17) 868-5000 Frc (917) 888-5028

Verification of Postgraduate Medical Education
mssen: University of Cincinnati Medical Center Ateoton: Program Director
Affiteiad
padress:  Department of OBAGYN Unbversity: Univeesity of Clnclnngt
Cinct i, OH 052
Verification For: Name: Parker, Willle James
L/“(:/tmauars Name on Record {If differenk from sbova):
hC/ }/] e
Program pey: 14 gpaciaky/Gubspectalty: QB/GYN
cipation:
Particip: [Iintemship From: 7/1/90 30/94
l'u;)utll‘r;cmpm EAResidency Successfully Complsted?: RlYes CINe Ola Progress
potrecima yaars (hgy) |  [ICHish Residency : ore
:';ﬂ"»m gse tat DPeliowship Accrodited by: BIACGME  [Jaca  [OweeMe [Orsc [Ockpe
m,,.,p““m“‘ CIResgarch DRepsc  [OAPPAR  [INove of these
s pgsives s PQY: Spocially/Subspecially:
eurrerthy bt proprsss nopod
wﬁxg mwon g{:::hip Eram: { / Yo! / !
exidency ]
ICHef Residoncy Buccassfully Completed?: [ves ONo [itn Progress
Elretowship Accrodited by: EJACGME  [JA0A Oreove ORsc LIcFre
Repod Inemanips. DlResearch Cropsc  [APPAP  [INone of thess
Fellowthips separmisly,
PAY: \
Uss an aeclion per Spaclaity/Subspaclalty:
DepatmantSpecialty, e Dlintesnship
DeprtmontiSpecialty is [JResidency From: 1! To: TN )
roteting or Lrensitions, plonss
provide & schadeds of Clchief Residency 8ucoassiully Complotad?: EJYes [INe Chin Progress
PATEOS.
OiFefowshlp Accredited by; JACGME  [JAOA  [llceME  [Rrsc  [crre
[Ressarch
[ORCPEC  [JAPPAP  [CINons of these
Unusual )
1. Did this individual ever take a leave of absence or break from hsMer IrAIRINGT o vivvenevnenenen: L1YES  EdNo
Clrcumstances:
2. Was thls individeal ever pRaced on probation? ... o Dlves  BINo

Chadk the comesl respanss,

Omitad respontes equire | 3. Was this indhidual ever diseipined or placed under im'esﬁgation? - . ClYes ENo

wititen &

4, Were any negalive repoits for behavioral ressons ever filed by instructoms? ..o, {ves Eno

H nacossary, You ooay 5, Were any Emitations or special requirements placsd upon this indivdual becavse

coniinue your t;nimlﬁan of questions of seadamic Incompetence, disciplinary problems of any lher reason? ..o, LYes  EQNo

on & SEpar&ie cheet of ’ .

p‘,pw,m © Plaass explaln any “Yas* response from above:

Gertification: Completion of the Tolkoeing Is cedification that the information above Is an accurete accont of s indiduals
records and [s true and correct. Tha signature ina must contain the odpingd signature, or the elecironic typed
stgnatura, of the program directar (M.D./D.O. only).

ELEGTRONIC | -
SEAL {| Name: Arthur Oandorff Signgure; m&%&dﬂﬁ
VERIFIED  [I] Rasideney Progmm Difector Deta of Signadare: 1041608
Tel: 513-556-2860 Fax: 513.568.6138

Rev. 020705

Pockel 1D:51293

Request 1D: 19361582

It cooe[12174])




Page 6 of 9

-Postgraduate Medical Education - -

- University Hospital
Hospital Unlversity Hospital

Aftilinted School Ynlversity of Cincinnatl Cotlege of Medicine

4511 Medicat Sclences Bullding
231 Albert 8. Sabin Way, M.L, 0526

Cincinnatl, OH 45267-0526
USA

vnusual Circumetances;
Interruptions: N
Probation: N
Dis¢iplined: N
Negstive Reports: N
Limitations: N

PRY

Year{s):1-4 Internship/Residency: Complete?: Yes

Opstetrics and Gynecology
Dates: 07/19%0 to 06/1994

T

file://C:\fsmb32\reports\Sumimary View html

Py A e o
=y s ey kSRR,

5/12/2008




I
g

LBoposuzhyy poe SUTINE 1o ynuedaq urnagy pur ooy
I\\\..P\m “ .

SUDPRY, Jo B ‘wrg

ondsoy) pup Qsostuny ap fo spois oo ap papoi
pup saudi ine praffp ojunaiay 2oy wm J03131M SsamM U

V66T ¢ 2unf - 066T *T Ainf
ADOTODIANAD SoId1aLsgao
Ul

LNAJIsay

D SD pansas
A ‘MENAVYY =T

112 Af11492 07 51 5141

VT A

¢




Federivion of
STAT
MEDICAL
BOARDS

Sation Credentials Verification Servise (FC

Federation Plage, P.O, Box 5618550, Dallas, TX 75261.9860
Tet (317) 888-5000 Fax: (817) 868-5085

Verification of Postgraduate Medical Education
nathution: Unliversity of Callfornia, San Francisco atenton; Program Directoy

Adwess: Division of Preventive Medicine and Public Health
San Frangcisco, California 94105

Aifliales
University. Unlversity of Catiformia (San Frangisco) Schol of Madicing

ELECTRONICA
SEAL VERIFIE

.Y_

Verification For: Name: Parker, Wilile James
DOB :
individual's Name on Record (If different from above):
Program PGY: 6 spectalty/Subspecialty: General Preventive Medicine & Public Health
Particlpation;
—orant Dlteresip From: 07/01/2000 To: 06/30/2001
esidency
sgsﬁg?;m?g; - CIChief Residency Successfully Completed?: [KYes EiNo Oiin Progress
sf;ggf:g?mfﬁmse that [CFelowship Accredited by: BIAGGME  [JAOA  [LCGME  [ORSC [ICFFC
‘gomp!ated. i [(OResearch Crepsc OAPPAP  [ONone of these
if the posigraduats year 1 FGY: Specialty/Subspecialty:
curenty a progrss 400 | Clintorship From: [/ vo_ 41
@ &x H H
date In the "To" held: gﬁ::??ezdency Successfully Completed?: [JYes [[INo Oin Progress
[IFeliowship Accredited by: [TACGME  [JACA [JLCGME Cirsc CJcFPG
H
Report ntemships. DRessarch ORCPSC  [JAPPAP  [JNone of these
Fellowshipy separately.
Use one section per PGY: Speciatty/Subspecialty:
De=parimenuSpecially. i the Plintemship
| DeparimenySpecially is DlResidency From: [/ Tot [
1t itona!, pl
:30\,33 3’323‘&?35 peas {CIchief Resldency Suctessfully Completed?: []Yes [Ne Oin Progress
rotations. I
: 'S;e""‘a"i::’ Accredited by: [JACGME  [JACA  [ILGGME  [IRSC  [JCFPC
@
°¢ ORCESC  [JAPPAP  [None of these
2?"5“' 1. Did this individual ever take a leave of absence or break from hissher braining? .. s ClYes  [KINO
G::::swng" | 2 W s ! o1t PIBOOT OB IOBRIONT [IYes [ENo
¢k the conrect res .
On:t‘rtted rt;&ponses reqp?re 3, Was this individual ever disciplined or placed under investigalion? ..o [dYes BINo
yeitte n explanation.
4. Were any negative reports for bahavicral reasons ever filed by IBLUCKOIS? ..o ienns et Clves XiNo
¥n ary, you may 6. Ware any limitations or special requirements placed upon this individuat because
ggnﬂnue W’f gipé!:{uaa;ion of questions of academic incompetence, disciplinary problems or eny othes TEBSONT weevrerer e veviinnens [ YES B<INo
a separala
paper. P Please explain any "Yes” response from above:

Cortification:

AFX your institutional
sealin this space.
na seal is avafable,
you must have this

form netarized

signature, of the program director (M.D./D.O. only).

Complation of the following is carfification that the information above 15 an accurate account of this Individual's
recards and is true and comedd. The signatura fine must contain the original signature, or the electronic typed

Name: Gaoige W, Ruthgrford, M.D,
Tita: Program Director

signatwe: Geovge W, Ruthenford, MD.

Date of Signature: June 12, 2008

......................... Tel: (415) £97-9108 Fax (415} 597-8299
Rev. 05/0THS Packet ;91363 Request 1D; 19361682 IF% conef23335)




Federation o

STATE
MEDICAL
BOARDS

20.Postgraduate

Medical
Education

List all of the
postgraduale
medical education
programs you
attended in
chronological order,
Use one page per
institution,

IMPORTANT!

Report incomplets
postgraduate years
{PGY) separats from
those that were
sugcessfully 1
completed,

If your postgraduate
yeur is currntly in
progress, indicate the
EXPECTED
completion dat¢ in the
“To™ ficid,

Report internships,
residencies,
feflowships and
rescarch prograns
separstely.

Use one section per
department.

{PGY) - Postgraduate
years is afso known as
postgraduale training
level,

if a break of six (6}
months or more
oceurred betwesn
any of your
poigradunte
tratning activities,
please provide a
written
explanation
outlining your
activities during
this period on the
“Explanation of
Other Activities”
form,

e:mhmm
144393

Complete name of hospital where training was conducted (Do not sbbreviate).

Unijversity of California San Francisco

Complete name of affiliated university or college (Do not abbreviate),

University of California i eventi iepce Gr

Address line |

50 Beale St. Suite 1200

Address line 2

San Francisco CA

City State/Province
USA 94103 ~ 1823
Country ZiP/Postal Code

PROVIDED BY
APPLICANT

PGY:

) internship

7] Residency

] Chief Residency
B4 Fellowship

{7 Research

eventiv icing
Specialty/Subspecialty

From: 7 /2000

Successfully Completed?

To: 062001 B3 ves [INo In Progress

BGY:

[] Internship

L] Residency

{1 Chief Residency
(] Pellowship

[} Research

Speciatty/Subspecialty
Successfully Completed?

From: ! To: ! M ves [ No In Progress

PGY:

{71 iternship

[ Residency

{1 Chief Residency
[ Fellowship

(] Research

Specialty/Subspecialty
Successfully Completed?

From: / To: / Yes [INo []inProgress

PGY.

("] Internship

{"] Residency

{] Chief Residency
[] Fellowship

[ Research

Specialty/Subspeciaity
Successfully ComEi]eted?

From: / To: / ] Yes {No In Progress

Lipusual Circumsiances {check ves of pok:

Did you ever take a leave(s) of absence or break(s) from your medical education? L] Yes K No
Were you ever placed on probation? [(Jyes X No
Were you ever disciplined or placed under investigation? ] Yes I No
Were any negative reports for behavioral reasons ever filed against you? [[] Yes B No
Were any limitations or special requirements imposed on you because of

academic, incompetence, disciplinary problems or for any other reason? Tlyes B No

Please explain any “YES” response from above:

Signature: WAllie 7. Parker, MDD, MPH, MSc Date: 05/21/09

By Typing my name sbove, | certify that [ am the individual referenced in the FCVS application and that | agres to the tems and conditions st
forth thergin. Furthenmore, § acknowledge that T have answered all questions and reported all Information on this application page ithfully and ‘
completely.




S

eration Credentlals Verification Service (FCVS]

BOAKDS A
Verification of Postgraduate Medical Education
nsitution: University of Michiaan Medical School auanion; Program Director
Addrowe:  Depariment of OBYG Gmw;__
Ann Arbor, M1 48109
Verification For; Name:; Parker, Willfe Jamas

Indivicunrs Name on Rerotd (If differsnl from above):

Program PGY: VIl speclaliy/Subspecially! Family Planning
ipati
P on: Otemsip From: 07/01/2008 To: 06/30/2008
Report kncomplstn E]Oteisel ;Tyswa Successfully Completed?:  [JYes CiNo [hn Progress
povigmduety years (POY) hey )
sepurats from those that FFettowship & [JACGME  [JAoA Owceme [OrRsc [ICFRC
gt [JRessarch CRcPsc  [JAPPAP  [EINome
Ifthe posigredume yarrts | POYE Specially/Subspociaty:
By in progress report
mwéwgg;ﬁw g’:ﬁ”p From: ! ! Tor / /
dee & the *To" esidency ’ . Oy
[CiChief Resi Succossiully Comploted?: [Yes [IMo Olin Progress
CiFetiowship Accredited by JACGME  [JAOA Oweeme  [RSC Mcree
Rexidonces 1o~ LIResearch CIRCPSC  [IAPPAP  [INos of these
Felowships sepemisly,
PGY: Sneclalty/Subspacialiy:
Lica ons ssdion pr —_—
Departmunt/Speckahy, Hihe | Dlinternship ‘
DoperimantSpeckiy IResldency From! ! / To: / /
N vmadeat ™ ClchefResidency  Successtully Complotea?: [ives  OINo i Prograss
rotebont.
LlFsliowship Accredited by: [JACGME  [JA0A  DlicoME  [JRsc  [IcFee
OReseareh [IRCPSC  [JAPPAP  [JNons of these
Unusual .
1. Did this Individusl everlake a lave of absence or break from MSMEC ITBINNG? vvvvvivvcsennierecn: 11Y05  ENo
Clrcumstances: -
2. Was this Individual ever placed o proballen? ... et e ap b s eee s . Llves HENo
Check th ot .
Ombted Qmu"r:”qﬁﬁ' 3. Was this Individual aver discipined or piaced undenmresﬂoatim? Flves ENo
witten explansion
4, Were any negative reports for behavicial reasons ever filed by instructors? Clyes ENo
i s you mey 5. Were any imitalions of spacial requirements placed tpon this indvidual because
confinue your explenation | of questions of academic incompetence, discipiinary problams of any other reason? ... ..ocveverenn LIYOS B3N
o 1 separale sheat of
peper. Plaaso explain any “Yas™ response fram above:

ELECTRONIC

SEAL
VERIFIED

Tk [3LB15-3773

Coirpletion of the {oliowing s certification that the Infosmalion above I an accucate sceount of this Individual's
records and 1s true and comreel. The signaturs ine must contsin the original signalure, or the electronic typed
signalurs, of ths program drector (M.D2D.0. only).

Meme: Lisa 1, Herris, MO, PO
Tio: Program Director

Fec Z34-764-7261

Rev. 0920705

Packet IDQ138Y

P coDE{16923]

Requast 1B 19361582




Federation of

STATE

MEDICAL
BOARDS

20.Postgraduate
Medical
Bducaiion

List alt of the
postgraduale
medical education
progeams you
attended in
chranological order,
Use one page per
Institation,

IMPORTANT:

Report incomplate
posigraduate years
{PGY) separate from
those that were
suceessfully
completed,

1 your postgraduate
year is currently in
progress, indicate the
EXPECTED
comipletion date in the
“To" field,

Report internships,
residencics,
fellpwships and
research programs
separately.

Use on¢ section per
department.

(PGY) ~ Postgraduale
years i5 also known as
postgraduate teaining
Igvel.

If & break of six (6)
months or more
aceurred between
any of your
postgraduate
tralning activities,
please provide &
writien
explanation
outlining your
activities during
this perlod on the
“Expianation of
Other Activities”
form,

University of Michigan Medical School

Compilete name of hespilal where training was conducied (Do nof abbreviate).

Corplete name of affiliated university or college (Do nat abbreviate).
Depariment of Obstetrics an necolo

PROVIDED BY

Address line 1

1500 Fast Medica ter Drive, F4808 Mot

Address ling 2 APPLICANT

Ann Arbor Ml

City State/Province

usSA 48109 - 0276

Country ZIP/Postat Code

PGY:S

[ Internship Family Planning

] Residency Specialty/Subspecialty

7] Chief Residency Successfully Completed?

£ Fellowship From: 07 22006 To: 06 /2008 K Yes [JNo [} nProgress
] Rescarch

PGY:

[} Imternship

[[] Residency Specialty/Subspecialty

[[] Chicf Residency Successfully Completed?

{1 Peltowship From: /[ To: / Jyes [No In Progress
{1 Research :

PGY:

(] Intemnship
-1 Residency Specialty/Subspeotalty

[T} Chief Residency Successfully Completed?

] Fellowship From: / To: / [1Yes {INo [Jn Progress
1 Research

PGY:

™ mternship

[’} Residency Specialty/Subspeciaity

L1 Chief Residency Successfully Completed?

] Fellowship From: / To: / 1 Yes No  []1nProgress
["] Research

Unusuai Circutns| ck yes or nok

Did you ever take a leave(s) of absence or break(s) from your inedical education? {1ves XINo

Were you ever placed on probation? [1ves X No

Were you ever disciplined or placed under investigation? [1yes B4 No

Were any negative reports for behavioral reasons ever filed against you? [(Jyes DA No

Were any limitations or special requirements imposed on you because of

academic, incompetence, disciplinary problems or for any other reason? [Jves K No

Please explain any “YES" response from above:

Signature: Willie 7. Parker Date: 6/29/2009

By typing my nate above, | centify that 1 am the individual reforenced in the FCVS applicstion and thal 1 agree to the terms and conditions set
forth thergin. Furthermore, 1 acknowledge that | heve answered al} questions and reporied all information on this application page truthfully and
completely.




Section V

Examination History/Score Transcripts







My G

Natlonal Practitioner Data Bank
Healthcaré integrity and Protection
Data Bank

P.O. Box 10832

Chantilly, VA 20153-0832

5540000063664808
Process Date: 10/21/201¢
Page: 1 of 2

0cr2 8 2010

hitp:iwww.npdb-hipdb.hrsa.gov

SELF-QUERY RESPONSE

This self-query was processed under the provisions of:

Title IV (NPDB)

Section 1128E (HIPDB)

Medical Malpractice Payment Repori(s): No Reports Health Plan Action(s) No Reports
State Licensure Action(s}h: No Reporis Professional Society Action(s): No Reporls
Exclusion or Debarment Action{s}: No Reports DEA/Federal Licensure Action(s): Nec Reports
Government Administrative Action{s}: No Reports Judgment or Gonviction Report(s): No Reports
Clinical Privileges Action{s}): No Reports

BSUBME
Subject Name:
Gender:

Date of Birth:
Other Name{s) Used:
Organization Name:
Organdzation Type:
Home or Work Addrass:

City, State, ZIP:
Telephone:

Social Security Numbers (SSN}.

individual Taxpayer ldentification Numbers (ITIN):
Professional School(s} & Year of Graduation:

Qccupation/Field of Licensure {Code):
State License Number, State of Licensure:
Specialty:

Qceupation/Field of Licensure {Code):
State License Number, State of Licensure:
Specialty:

Occupation/Field of Licensure (Code):
State License Number, State of Licensure:;
Specialty:

Occupation/Field of Licensure (Code):
State License Number, Slate of Licensure!
Specialty:

Occupation/Field of Licensure {Code).
State License Number, State of Licensure:
Speciaity:

Occupation/Field of Licensure {Code):
State License Number, State of Licensure:
Specialty:

QOccupation/Field of Licensure (Code}):
State License Number, State of Licensure:
Specialty:

Peer Review Organization Action(s):

S

No Reports

PARKER, WILLIE JAMES
MALE

PHILADEPHIA WOMEN'S CENTER

MEDICAL GROUP/PRACTICE (365)

500 KINGS HIGHWAY NORTH

SUITE 300 - ATTN JEN CARLSON

CHERRY HILL, MJ 08034-1502
56 1120 Ext. 5031

UNIVERSITY OF IOWA COLLEGE OF MEDICINE {1930}
UNIVERSITY OF CINCINNATI COLLEGE OF MEDICINE {19%4)
UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA SAN FRANCISCO SCHOOL OF MEDICINE (2001}
PHYSICIAN (MD} (C10}
v A(53102, CA
OBSTETRICS & GYNECOLOGY {50}
PHYSICIAN {MD) (010}
¢ 28574, YA
UMNSPECIFIED {99}
PHYSICIAN iMD) {01iQ)
v MD-11733, HI
UNSPECIFIED ({99)
PHYSICIAN (MD) {010)
#35.063458, OH
OBSTETRICS & GYNECOLOGY (5Q)
PHYSICIAN (MD) {010)
* 4301087686, MI
UNSPECIFIED (99)
PHYSICIAN (MD)} {010)
e ¥MD037446, DC
UNSPECIFIED {99)
PHYSICIAN (MD} {010Q)
e DE9574, MD
UNSPECIFIED (99}

CONFIDENTIAL DOCUMENT - FOR AUTHORIZED USE ONLY




National Practitioner Data Bank. 5500000063664808

geallhcare Integrity and Protection Process Date: 10/21/2010
ata Bank

P.0. Box 10832 Page: 1 of 1

Chantilly, VA 20153-0832

http://www.npdb-hipdb.hrsa.gov

I

To: PARKER, WILLIE JAMES

From:  National Praciitioner Data Bank / Healthcare Integrity and Protection Data Bank
Re:  Response to Your Self-Query

The enclosed information is released by the National Practitioner Data Bank (NPDB) for restricted use under the provisions of Titie IV of Public
Law 99-660, the Health Care Quality Improvement Act of 1988, as amended, and Sactiort 1921 of the Social Security Act as well as the
Healthcare Integrity and Protection Data Bank (HiPDB) for restricted use under the provisions of Section 1128E of the Social Securily Act.

Title IV established the NPDB as an information clearinghouss to collect and release certain inforralion related to malpractice payment history
and professional competence or conduct of physicians, dentists, and other licensed health care praclitioners. Regulations governing the NPDB
are codified at 45 CFR part 60. Responsibility for operating the NPDB resides with the Secretary of the U.S. Depariment of Health and Human
Services (HHS), HRSA, Division of Practitioner Data Banks.

Section 1921 of the Social Security Act, as amended by Section 5(b) of the Medicare and Medicaid Patient and Program Protection Act of
1087, and as amended by the Omnibus Budget Reconciliation Act of 1990, expanded the scope of the NPDB. Section 1921 was enacled to
protect program beneficiaries from unfit health care practitioners and heafth care entities, and to improve the anti-fraud provisions of Federal
and State health care programs. This legislation authorizes the NPDB to collect cerlain adverse State licensure actions, as woell as any negative
action or finding that a Siate licensing authority, peer reviow organization, or private accreditation organization has concluded against a health
care practitioner or health care entily. Regulations governing the NPDB are codilied at 45 CFR Part 60.

Section 1128E was established by Ssction 221(a} of Public Law 104-191, the Health Insurance Porlabflity and Accountabilily Act of 1996, as
amended. The stalute established the HIPDE to combat fraud and abuse in health insurance and health care delivery and to improve the
quality of patient care. The HIPDB serves as a source of final adverse action information on health care practitioners, providers, and suppliers.
The HIPDB collects and releases information related lo adverse licensure actions; health care-related conviclions and judgments; exclusions
from Federal and State health care programs; and other adjudicated actions or decisions. Regulations goveming the HIPDB are ccdified at 45
CFR Part 61, Responsibility for operating the HIPDB resides with the Secretary of the U.S. Department of Health and Human Services (HHS),
Office of Inspector General, and HRSA, Division of Practitioner Data Banks.

Reports from the NPDB and HIPDB contain limited summary information and should be used in conjunction with information from other sources
in granting clinical privileges or making employment affiliation, contracting, or licensure decisions. The NPDB and HIPDB response may contain
imore than one report on a particular incident, if two ar more actions were taken as a result of a single incident (e.g., an adverse licensure aclion
and an exclusion from the Medicare and Medicaid programs). The NPDB and HIPDB is a flagging systern and a report may be included for a
variety of reasons that do not necessarily reflect adverssly on the professional competence or conduct of the subject named in the report.

All information received from the NPDB and HIPDB is considered confidential and must be used solely for the purpose for which it was
disclosed. ANY PERSON WHO VICLATES THE CONFIDENTIALITY PROVISIONS AS SPECIFIED IN TITLE IV OF PUBLIC LAW 99-860, AS
AMENDED, 1S SUBJECT TO A CIVIL MONEY PENALTY OF UP TO $11,000 FOR EACH VIOLATION. Subjects of reports who obtain
information about themselves from the NPDB and/or HIPDB are permitied 1o share that information with anyone they choose.

If you require additional assistance, visit the NPDB-HIPDB web site (http:/iwww.npdb-hipdb.hrsa.gov) or contact the NPDB-HIPDB Guslomer

Servico Cenler at 1-800-767-6732 (TDD: 1-703-802-9395). Information Specialists are available to speak wilh you weskdays from 8:30 am. to
£:00 p.m. (5:30 p.m. on Fridays) Eastern Time. The NPDB-HIPDB Customer Service Center is closed on ali Federal holidays.

CONFIDENTIAL DOCUMENT - FOR AUTHORIZED USE ONLY




National Practitioner Data Bank 5500000063664508

ggfélggif Integrity and Protection Process Date: 10/21/2010
P.O. Box 10832 0CT 2 82010 Page: 2 of 2

Chantilly, VA 20153-0832

hitp:/iwww.npdb-hipdb.hrsa.gov

Occupation/Field of Licensure {(Code): PHYSICIAN (MD) {010)

State License Number, State of Licensure: ' 0101246274, VA

Specially: OBSTETRICS & GYNECOLOGY (50)
Drug Enforcement Administration (DEA) Numbers: BP3174264

National Provider ldentillers (NPY):
Federal Employer ldentification Numbers (FEIN}:
Unique Physician ldentification Numbers (UPIN): F79242

! MEN R
Credit Card Number:

0972014

Expiration Date:
Additional Paper Gopies Requested: 0
NPDB Charge: , $8._00* NPDB Bill Refersnce Number: N24113699
HIPDB Charge: $8.00* HIPDB Bill Reference Number: HB24113699
* Each charge will appear separately on your credit card statement, Transaction Date; 10/21/2010

Copies of these reports are enclosed for restrictedAlimited use as prescribed by Title IV of Public Law 99-660, as amended, and Seclion 1921
of the Social Securily Act, as amended by Section 5{(b) of the Medicare and Medicaid Patieni and Program Protection Act of 1987, and as
amended by the Omnibus Budgst Reconciliation Act of 1980 and by Section 1128E of the Social Security Act. Information from the NPDB and
HIPDB is confidential and must be used solely for the purpose for which it was disclosed. ANY PERSON WHO VIOLATES THE
CONFIDENTIALITY PROVISIONS AS SPECIFIED IN TITLE IV IS SUBJECT TQ A CIVIL MONEY PENALTY OF UP TO $11,000 FOR EACH
VIOLATION., Subjects of reports who obtain information about themselves from the NFDB andfor HIPDB are permitled 1o share that
information with anyone they choose.

CONFIDENTIAL DOCUMENT - FOR AUTHORIZED USE ONLY
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To Whom It May Concern:

The following addendum addresses the request for clarification on the
following items in my application for licensure.

An explanation for the gap on your CV for July 2008

July 2008 represents the time period between my completing
fellowship training in Family Planning at the University of Michigan in
Ann Arbor and the beginning of my position as Director of Family
Planning at Washington Hospital Center in Washington DC. | was
not employed or engaged in clinical activities during that month, and
used that time to relocate from Michigan to Washington DC.

An explanation as to how your post doctoral training at the CDC in
Georgia (7/1998 to 6/2000) overlapped with the Sacramento Birthing
Project in California (8/1999 to 8/2000) since they were in separate
parts of the country

| served as an Epidemic Intelligence Service Officer through the
Centers for Disease Control from July 1998 to June 2000. My
primary responsibilities were non-clinical and primarily field
epidemiology. To maintain my clinical acumen, | volunteered clinical
services at the Sacramento Birthing Project from August 1999 to
June of 2000. The overlap in dates represents the fact that, while
CDC Headquarters is in Atlanta, GA, 1 seived my CDC time as a
field assignee to the State of California in the Department of Health
Services in the Maternal and Child Health, and my volunteer clinical
time occurred there, as | already held California licensure at that
time.

2. a copy of the full complaint for your dismissed malpractice compiaint
& also a signed detailed statement from you regarding the
complaint. \

See the attached.

Qo 2rns 14, WP

0CT 2.1 2010




EDUCATION
9/2006-5/2008

7/1997-6/1998

6/1986-5/1990

9/1981-5/1986

6/1984-8/1984

WILLIE JAMES PARKER, MD, MPH, MS¢ LTI e

University of Michigan School of Medicine, Ann Arbor, Michigan.
Masters of Health and Health Care Research. Degree awarded December,

2008.

Harvard School of Public Health, Boston, Massachusetts,
Master's of Public Health, Degree awarded June, 1998

The University of Towa College of Medicine, Iowa City, Iowa.
Doctor of Medicine. May, 1990.

Berea College, Berea, Kentucky.
Bachelor of Arts, May, 1986, Major-Biology.

Harvard University, Cambridge, Massachusetts.
No degree. Summer, 1984,

POST DOCTORAL TRAINING

7/2006-6/2008

7/ 2000- 6/2001

7/1998-6/2000

Family Planning Fellowship, The Universify of Mlchlgan, Ann Arbor
MI., Department of Obstetrics & Gynecology.

Preventive Medicine Residency. University of California, San Francisco-
University of California, Berkeley Joint Program, San Francisco, CA.
Residency in Preventive Medicine. Diplomate. Board eligible.

Centers for Disease Control: Epidemic Intelligence Service, Atlanta,
Georgia.

Placement Site: CA Department of Health Services, Maternal Child Health
Branch, Sacramento CA, EIS Officer. Conducted acute disease outbreak
investigation, analytic research, and provided technical assistance to local and
regional health departments.

7/1990-6/1994 “The University of Cincinnati College of Medicine, Cincinnati, Ohio.
~ Residency in Obstetrics and Gynecology.
ACADEMIC APPOINTMENTS
8/2008-present Washington Hospital Center Residency in Obstetrics & Gynecology. pC.

Director, Division of Family Planning and Preventive Services.




o

I
i

7/2006-6/2008 The University of Michigan, Ann Arbor MI. Clinical Lecturer, Department

of Obstetrics & Gynecology.

" 1/2002-5/2006 John A Burns School of Medicine, University of Hawaii, Honelulu,

Hawaii. Assistant Professor, Department of Obstetrics and Gynecology.

o 4/1999-12/2001 UC-Davis Medical Center Obstetrics and Gynecology Residency

4 Iy

Program, Sacramento, California.,
Volunteer Faculty appointment.

ACADEMIC ADMINISTRATIVE APPOINTMENTS

1/2003-4/2006 Queen’s Medical Center, Honolulu, Hawaii
‘ OB-Gyn Peer Review Committee.

CLINICAL/HOSPITAL APPOINTMENTS

8/2008-present Washington Hospital Center Residency in Obstetrics & Gynecology. PC
Director, Division of Family Planning and Preventive Services.

7/2006- 6/2008 University of Michigan Health Systems, Ann Arbor Michigan.
T Clinical Instructor, Department of Obstetrics and Gynecology.

1/2002-4/2006 Queen’s Medical Center, Honolulu, Hawaii
Attending Physician, Queen Emma Clinics.

6/2003-6/2006 Sex Abuse Treatment Center, Kapiolani Medical Center for Women and
— Children, Honolulu, Hawaii. Examiner for sexual assault in the community
as part of a team response. Performed injury assessment, disease and
pregnancy prevention screening and treatment, forensic examination, and
expert testimony.

. 7/1994-6/1997 Merced Community Medical Center, Merced California
Staff Physician.
7/1994-6/1997 Mercy Hospital, Merced, California
Staff Physician e
SEP 1 0 2010
SCIENTIFIC ACTIVITIES
None. ’ " TLnTITu :",:.*t::.‘f:;::.ﬁ;’_;
GRANT SUPPORT
None
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CERTIFICATIONS AND LICENSURE

State Licenses
California, May 1994,
Hawaii, October, 2001.
Ohio, April 1991
Michigan, May 2006.

District of Columbia June, 2008 #MD03746

Maryland, August 2009
Virginia, August, 2009

#A053102. Expires 10/31/2009
#11733. Expires 1/31/2010
#35.063458 Expires 4/1/2010

#4301087686 ELxpires 1/31/2010
Expires 12/31/2010

American Board of Obstetrics and Gynecology. November 1996,

ABOG# 940869 Expires December 30, 2010, recertification pending

Neonatal Resuscitation (expired)
Basic Life Support (expired, recertification in July, 2009)
DEA # BP3174264 expiration date April 30, 2010

MILITARY SERVICE

None.

EMPLOYMENT

6/ 2009- Present

8/2008- 5/2009

7/ 2006- 6/2008

1/2002- 5/2006

5/2001- 11/ 2001

Planned Parenthood, Metropolitan Washington, Washington DC.,
Medical Director, Responsible for clinical and laboratory services for this
Affiliate operating five clinics in Maryland, Virginia, and the District of
Columbia. Duties include family planning services, resident education, and
conduct abortion care in the District of Columbia.

Washington Hospital Center Residency in Obstetrics & Gynecology.

Director, Division of Family Planning and Preventive Services. Established
family planning services, resident education, and conduct abortion care in the

District of Columbia.

University of Michigan Health Systems, Ann Arbor Michigan.
Clinical Instructor, Department of Obstetrics and Gynecology.
General obstetrics and gynecology, resident education, and family

planning/abortion care .

John A Burns School of Medicine, University of Hawaii, Honolulu,
Hawaii. Assistant Professor, Department of Obstetrics and Gynecology.
General obstetrics and gynecology, resident education, and family

planning/abortion care .

California Department of Health Services, Sacramento, California. Chief,
Policy and Programs, Maternal Child Health Branch. Coordinated statewide
identification and monitoring of resources associated with care of women and

children; supervised a staff of 30 and accountable for a multimillion doliar
budget; wrote reports as required by legislature.

S L
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8/1999-8/2000 Sacramento Birthing Project: Sacramento CA.
Volunteer Clinician. Provided ambulatory, prenatal clinical services to high-
risk/at-risk mothers in an urban setting with culturally sensitive interventions,

7/1994-6/1997 National Health Service, Merced, California.
Placement Site: Golden Valley Health Centers Inc..
Staff Obstetrician and Gynecologist, Practiced full range of general obstetrics
and gynecology in a medically under-served area. Range of responsibilities
clinically included limited “high risk” obstetrics and basic infertility
evaluation and treatment.

8/1995-6/1997 UC-Davis Affiliated Family Practice Residency Program, Merced,
California,
Independent contractor. Taught obstetrics and gynecology to Family Medicine
residents. Provided consultation, staffed gynecology outpatient clinics,
provided intrapartum consultation and management,

8/1992-6/1994 Our Ladies of Mercy Hospital, Anderson, QOhic. House Physician. Duties
‘ involved assessment of obstetric patients, surgical assisting, and fetal
monitoring interpretation.

6/1992- 6/1994, The Jewish Hospital, Cincinnati, Ohio. Duties identical to duties at Mercy
Hospital, Anderson.

HONORS

Citizen of the Year, Men’s March Against Violence, Honolulu, Hawaii. 10/2004,

Berea College Outstanding Young Alumnus Award, 11/2001.

NAACP Freedom Fund Banquet, Community Service Award, Merced County.10/1996.
National Health Service Corps Director's Award, 10/1995.

V. Bradley Roberts Award, The Christ Hospital, Cincinnati, Ohio. 6/1994,

University of Cincinnati Esprit de Corps Award, 6/1994,

University of Cincinnati Resident Research Day, Third Place, 6/1993.

Executive Chief Resident, Department of OB-GYN 1993.94.

J. Bates Henderson Medicine Scholarship. Berea College, 1986,

E.R. Brann Good Citizenship Award and the Homer E, Williams Award for Promoting Interracial
Understanding, Berea College, 1984. e e

.A' ' r/’\ '__—' r.i ‘,‘. 1 ' .
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MARYLAND BOARD OF PHYSICIANS
P.O. Box 2571
4201 Putterson Avenue
Baltimore, MD 21215-0095
(410} 764-4777
Fax {410} 358-2252

August 16, 2010

29533

‘Wequested by: Medical Board of Pennsylvania

The following is available under the Maryland Public Information Act, State Government Article,
Section 10-617(h), regarding the following practitioner:

PARKER, WILLIE JAMES

License Number: D0069574

Date Issued: July 15, 2009 /PECEIVED

Current Status: Active D/RE Cr
Expiration Date: September 30, 2011

Medical School: UNIV OF IA COLL OF MED

Licensed By: FLEX 1 and 2 Passed Within 5 Years

Specialty:

Charges:

Disciplinary Actions: NONE

No Maryland Health Claims Arbitration Office malpractice claims filed since July 1, 1986

Verification Clerk

08M186{2010
Date

This is & computer generated form which is acceptable by other states.
Licensing examination scores should be requested directly from the examining authority.
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VYERIFICATION

Re: Willie James Parker
From: Virginia Board of Medicine

Subj: Licensure Verification

Date:  August 11, 2010

This is to certify that the above named individual was issued a license to practice by the Virginia
Board of Medicine:

Licensed infas a: Medicine & Surgery
' . ) 7%,
License: 0101246274 ' w
, e
: 2
Issued on: 08/13/2009 /2‘,/)
Expires: 10/31/2010

This license has not been the subject of an administrative proceeding. If you have any questions,
please call 804-367-4451,

The information above is the only verification provided by this bocrd, If'o‘ti_ier informaiion is
needed, please do not hesitate to contact this office. To expedite the verification process, the above
format is the standard format prepared for all professions regulated by this board.

Verifications may also be obtained from our website at www.dhp.virginia.gov or our interactive phone
system at 804-270-6836 with fax back option.

Sincerely,

M. Ola Powers

Deputy Executive Director, Licensing
Virginia Board of Medicine

NOTE: The Board of Medicine no longer provides a raised seal on this decument.




State Medical Board of Qhio

30 E. Broad Street, 3" Floor « Columbus, OH 43215-6127 e (614) 466-3934 » Website: hitp://med.ohio.gov/

RECEIVED DIRECT

VERIFICATION OF LICENSURE

This is to verify that the tecords of the State Medical Board of Ohio contain the following
information for the indicated licensee as of-8/11/2010:

Name and Address:

Date of Birth:
Place of Birth:

School of Graduation:
Date of Graduation:

Type of License:

License Number:

How Issued:

Original Licensure Date;
Expiration Date:

Status:

Formal Disciplinary Action:

Dr. WILLIE JAMES PARKER

Identification Information

Des Moines University - Osteopathic Medical Center
05/04/90

License Information

Doctor of Medicine

35. 063458

End Flex ST Ta W) e

05/29/1992 ﬁlﬂ\,\f; BEIYE

04/01/2010 &m AUG 17 2010
L

INACTIVE
No

o= A WO
Richard A. Whitehouse
Executive Director




. HARRISBURG PA 17105

STATE OF HAWAIX
DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE AND CONSUMER AFFATRS
BROFESSIOMAL AND VOCLTLTONLL LICENSING DIVISION
B.0. BOX 3469
HONOLULU, HAWAIIX 26801

08/17/10

H
EY

STATE BOARD OF MEDICINE
P O BOX 2649

e T

LT L
b

RE: VERIFICATION OF LICENSE/EXAM SCORES DATED 08/16/10 FOR
WILLIE PARKER 1

BOARD/COMMISSION: HAWAII MEDICAL BOARD ,

LICENSE TYPE: PHYSICIRN __ .
LICENSE IDENTIFICATION: MD 11733 .

METHOD OF LICENSURE: PASSED FLEX

DATE LICENSED: 10/23/01

LICENSE STATUS:= FORFEXITED; NEEDS 70 RESTORE

LICENSE EXPIRATION DATE: 01/31/10

DISCIPLINARY ACTION: NONE

ACCORDING TO OUR COMPLAINT RECORDS WHICH DATE BACK TO 1885: | © 5 ! ___ CERTIFTED BY:
. <L i

Iv.\ NG DEROGATORY INFORMATION IS ON FILE.

THE ATTACHED INFORMATION IS ON FILE CONCERNING THIS
LICENSEE. COMSTANCE CABRAL
EXECITIIVE OFFICER



STATE BOARD OF MEDICINE
P O BOX 2649
HARRISBURG PA 17105

THIS IS AN ADDRESS PAGE




Fields oFOpportunties A STATE OF IOWA

CHESTER J. CULVER

{OWA BOARD OF MEDICINE
GOVERNOR
PATTY JUDGE MARK BOWDEN
LT. GOVERNOR EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

August 06, 2010

Verification of Licensure

P O Box 2649
Harrisburg, PA 17105

Pennsylvania State Board of Medicine | | RECENED D\RECT

This is to certify that the records of the lowa Board of Medicine indicate the following information
regarding this physician.

NAME: Willie James Parker, MD

DATE OF BIRTH: —

LICENSE NUMBER: 28574

LICENSE TYPE: Permanent

ISSUE DATE: 03/19/1992 .
EXPIRATION DATE: 10/01/1994 Poa I8
HOW OBTAINED: FLEX

STATUS: Inactive

DISCIPLINARY ACTION: No

HISTORY OF INVESTIGATION: See helow

This license information was last updated on: 08/06/2010

The above format is prepared for all physicians regulated by this board. All physicians are
considered in good standing unless otherwise noted. if disciplinary action has been indicated or

it a history of investigation exists, a copy of that information wiil be provided fo your office in
a separate mailing within ten business days.

Sincerely,

A
L7 A 7

Eric Way
Licensing Assistant

400 SW 8th STREET, SUITE C, DES MCINES, 1A 50309-4686
PHONE515-281-5171 FAX:515-242-5908 www.medicalboard.iowa.gov
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Department of Health

GOVERNMENT OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA m E @ E H w L’E
* % % ) H

Health Professional
Licensing Administration "

_ “QQQ\ U e e |
?gggear Sir or Madam:

This is to certify the following information, maintained in the records of the Department of
Health Board of MEDICINE, for the below referenced Health Care Practitioner;

Q: 0CT 12 2010

t
¢

Natne: WILLIE J PARKER

License Type: MEDICINE AND SURGERY
License Number: MD037446

Original Licensure Date: 06/30/2008

Expiration Date: 12/31/2010

Obtained By: Waiver of Examination

License Status: Active

Other: BEREA COLLEGE  05/01/1986

HARVARD SCHOOL OF PUBLOC HEALTH 06/01/1998
UNIVERSITY OF IOWA COLLEGE OF MEDICINE 05/01/1990

“Unless stated below, there is no disciplinary action pending nor has any been taken.
NOTE: If this blank has been checked, disciplinary action has been taken,

(See attached copies.)

Jacqueline A. Watson, DO, MBA
Executive Director
D.C. Board of Medicine

SEAL

Certified By: Alma White DOH
Title: Health Licensing Specialist
Date: October 5, 2010

717 14" Street, NW — Suite 600 Washington, DC 20005 (202) 7244900 ® FAX 202-727-8471




STATE OF CALIFORNIA — STATE AND CONSUMER SERVICES AGENCY ARNOLD SCHWARZENEGGER, Govemor
e

S S
MEDICAL BOARD OF CALIFORNIA

Licensing Program
2005 Evergreen Streat, Suite 1200
Sacramento, CA 95815
Affalrs {916) 263-2382 FAX {916) 263-2044
www.mhc.ca.gav

August 06, 2010 qE CENED DIRE

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

This Is {o cerlify that on the date of this letter the records of the Medical Board of California (Board)
Indicate the following information:

PHYSICIAN; WILLIE JAMES PARKER o

LICENSE NF_JMBER: A53102

ISSUED: May 25, 1894 A o
EXAM TYPE: A Writien Examination TR e
EXPIRATION DATE: October 31, 2009

STATUS: DELINQUENT

BOARD DISCIPLINE:  No

This license information was last updated on: 08/06/2010

Further public records pertaining to the above licensee may be available from the Board's Web site at
www.mbc.ca.gov.

Fge/ [ B

Fayne M. Boyd
Manager, Licensing Program




JENNIFER M. GRANHOLM
Governor

NAME:
ADDRESS:

TYPE:
LICENSE NUMBER:
OBTAINED BY:

EXAM DATE

DISCIPLINARY ACTION

Medical Doctor
4301087686 STATUS: Lapsed

Endorsement - Licensed >= 10 Years

DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNITY HEALTH
LANSING

VERIFICATION OF LICENSURE
MICHIGAN BOARD OF MEDICINE
VERIFICATION OF LICENSURE AS OF 08/06/2010

Willie James Parker

JANET OL.SZEWSKI
Direclor

BIRTHDATE:

EXAM TYPE EXAM SCORE OR RESULT

NONE

OPEN FORMAL COMPLAINTS NONE

This licenss information was last updated on: 08/08/2010

BUREAU OF HEALTH PROFESSIONS
811 W. OTTAWA » P.O. BOX 30670 ¢ LANSING, MICHIGAN 48508-8170
wwiw.michigan.gov « {517} 3350918

ORIGINAL DATE: 05/08/2006
EXPIRATION DATE: 01/31/2010




VeriDoc: Validate Verification Page 1 of
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N \REC?

RECEWED D

o

Home Contact tls | FAQs | State Boards

Validation This confirms that the IA,CA,MI licensure
verification statements for Willie Parker, were

sent to you from the VeriDoc website.

Thank you for using the VeriDoc system,

Disclaimer | Privacy Policy

https://www,veridoc.org/validate.aspx7email=58789-24293120043214 143351 , 8/6/2010
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The Federation of State Medical Boards
of the United States, Ine
PO Box 619850
Datlas, Texas 75261.9350
Telgphone: (817)868-4000
FAX (817)868-4099

BOARD ACTION CLEARANCE REPORT
November 09, 2010

Attn: Tammy Dougherty
Pennsylvania State Board of Medicine
PO Box 2649

Harrisburg, PA 17105

Re: Board Action Query Dated: November 09, 2010
Your Reference Number:  BLONG
FSMB Batch Number; BQ1835056

The fotlowing is 2 report of the search results from the Board Action Data Bank as of November 09, 2010 for practitioners submilted as part of the
above-referenced batch for which NO board actions were identified,

Practitioners Cleared with No Actions as of November 09, 2010

Ttem Name DOB Schoo! Yr/Grad Request 1D

1950 23018792

f PARKER, WILLIE

LICENSE HISTORY
State Board
CALIFORNIA

DC

HAWAR

IOWA

MICHIGAN

CHIO

VIRGINIA

PLEASE NOTE: The licensure history information contained in these reports is not considered licensure verification but rather
an indicator of known states of historical licensure for these individuals. Use of this information should be limited to cross-

reference purposes.

https://si.fsmb.org/baweb/reportsther48A2.htm 11/9/2010




